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SPECIFICATIONS

Replaceable CR2032 3V Lithium Battery
31x31x8 mm

13 grams

3x TravelTag
3x Battery
3x Sleeve
1x Manual
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3 BEFORE FIRST USE BEFORE FIRST USE 3
NOTICE

UK Before first use, remove the plastic tab / NL Verwijder voor het eerste gebruik het plastic lipje
/ DE Entfernen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch die Plastiklasche / FR Avant la premiére utilisation,
retirez la languette en plastique / ES Antes del primer uso, retire la lengUeta de plastico / PT
Antes da primeira utilizacdo, retirar a patilha de plastico / IT Prima del primo utilizzo, rimuovere

la linguetta di plastica / SE Fore forsta anvéndning, ta bort plastfliken / NO Fjern plastfliken for
forste gangs bruk / DK Fer farste brug skal du fierne plastikfanen / FI Poista muovinen kieleke
ennen ensimmaistd kdyttokertaa / LT Pries pirma karta naudodami nuimkite plastikinj skirtuka

/ LV Pirms pirmas lieto$anas nonemiet plastmasas cilni / EE Enne esmakordset kasutamist
eemaldage plastikklapp / PL Przed pierwszym uzyciem zdejmij plastikowa naktadke / HU Az elsé
hasznalat el6tt tavolitsa el @ muanyag fulet / €Z Pfed prvnim pouzitim odstrante plastovy jazycek
/ SK Pred prvym pouzitim odstrante plastovu zalozku / HR Prije prve uporabe uklonite plasti¢ni
jezi¢ak / RO inainte de prima utilizare, indepartati fila de plastic / GR MMpw ané Ty mEWTN XPron,
agalpéote TV MaoTikr Y\wttida / BG Mpeay nbpsata ynotpeba oTcTpaHeTe nnactmacosus 6ytoH / RS
Mpe npse ynotpebe yknoHute nnactnyny jesnyak / UA MNepes nepLimm BUKOPUCTaHHAM 3HIMITb
nnactukosy Haknagky / RU lMepea nepebiM MCNonb3oBaHMeM CHUMITE NAacTUKoBylo Haknagky / TR i1k
kullanimdan once plastik tiragi cikarin / AR s Wisegsle isd psée Sp w15is gJlps IJSGsw IWQUlpmogdgs
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4 GET STARTED FIND MY

4.A
Open the Find My
app on your phone

17:000 B -

4.B
Click on Items and
choose Add Item

Q%

Keep Track of Your

%) Apple Find My

4.C
Click on Other
Supported Item

Add New Item

Q%

4.0
Choose TravelTag
and Click Connect

TravelTag

4.E
Give the Tag a name

GET STARTED FIND MY 4

4.F
Give the Tag an Emoji

Choose anEmoji
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5 GET STARTED FIND HUB GET STARTED FIND HUB 5

LOG IN TO GOOGLE'S FIND HUB APP 5.E 5.F 5.G 5.H

5.A Bring your Tag close to your phone. The Tag should now be visible Tap the The Tag in the app to Tag information, sharing

Go to Google Play and search for ‘Google’s Find Hub'. Press “connect” and follow the procedure. in the Google Find Hub play or stop sound on the Tag. and remove page.

5.8 woes p— e sree smonamne

Log in to the Google’s Find Hub page with your Google account. = < € evoeceals s
Xtorm TravelTag Xtorm TravelTag

PAIRING THE TRAVELTAG TO YOUR PHONE .

5.C

Make sure your phone’s Bluetooth is ON and you are connected Dclok!

to the Internet. 07 skt s

5.D Xtorm TravelTag
Remove the pull-tab from the TravelTag to activate the product. s o e . e S

Works with Android

Find Hub 03 e

2 sharedovics




6 EXTRA FEATURES

6.A Find items at close range - play sound function
o Press "Play Sound” in the Find My app to Locate the TravelTag attached to your
valuebles via a powerfull beep sound.
6.B Find items with help from hundreds of millions of friends.
Find My Network will help you find your belongings when they are left far behind, like at the
beach or gym. TravelTag will send out a secure Bluetooth signal that can be detected by nearby
iOS devices in Find My network, these devices send the location of your TravelTag device
to iCloud, then you can go to the Find My app and see it on the map. The whole process is
anonymous and encrypted to protect your privacy. And it's efficient, so there is no need to worry
about the battery life and data usage.

6.C Lost Mode - Find things easier

TravelTag can be put into Lost Mode. You'll automatically get a notification when it's detected by
other devices in the Find My network. You can activate Lost Mode in Find My app by following
the onscreen instructions, adding your phone number or email account. So if others pick up your

TravelTag, they can know how to contact you by following the learn more instructions in Find My.

6.D Prevent unwanted tracking

To prevent unwanted tracking, when someone else’s TravelTag device is seen travelling with

you for a period of time, your Apple device will find it and send you an alert notification. If you
haven’t found this device after a while, it will play 8 sound so you can find it. But don’t worry, if

EXTRA FEATURES 6

someone next to you has a TravelTag device, as long as the device is near it's owner, you will not
receive a notification.

6.E Privacy protection

Only you can see where your TravelTag is. No location data or location history is physically stored
inside TravelTag. Communication with the Find My network is end-to-end encrypted so that only
the owner of a device has access to its location data, and no one, including Apple and Xtorm,
knows the identity or location of any device that helped find it.

6.F How to replace the battery
1 Turn the battery cover counterclockwise to open it.
2 Replace the battery and reverse the first action to close it.

6.G How to Reset

1 Turn the battery cover counterclockwise to open it.

2 Remove and insert the battery 5 times.

3. You will hear two long beeps (“beep beep”), indicating the reset is successful and the
device is ready to pair.

*If the tag doesn’t pair within 10 minutes after reset, it will enter sleep mode and stop sending

signals. You must reset it again to enter pairing mode.



7 IN THE BOX

Apple Find My

0 use the Apple Find My app to locate this item, the latest version of iOS, iPadOS, or mac!
XTAG T he Apple Find M I his i he | i f i0S, iPadOS (O}
TravelTag o is recommended. The Find items app on Apple Watch requires the latest version of watchOS.
Use of the Works with Apple badge means that a product has been designed to work
CR2032 V3 Lithium specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been certified by the product
ifically with th hnol identified in the bad d has b ified by thi d
Battery (2] manufacturer to meet Apple Find My network product specifications and requirements. Apple

is not responsible for the operation of this device or use of this product or its compliance with
safety and requlatory standards.

TRAVELTAG Manual ©
INCLUDED IN Apple, Apple Find My, Apple Watch, Find My, iPhone, iPad, iPadOS, Mac, macOS and watchOS
are trademarks of Apple Inc. I0S is a trademark or registered trademark of Cisco in the U.S. and
other countries and is used under license.

+ MANUAL Google and Android are trademarks of Google LLC.
% Lithium Cell Google Find Hub helps you find your belongings quickly and safely - even if your devices are
CR2032 offline. Plus, seamlessly and securely share your location with friends & family for peace of
sorm hd mind.
Already in
the TravelTag Google Find Hub

Once paired with a Google device, it can’t be paired with Apple — and vice versa. First you
) ) o have to reset the tag before repairing.



EN - ENGLISH

1 SPECIFICATIONS
2 PRODUCT OVERVIEW
3 BEFORE FIRST USE

4 GET STARTED FIND MY

4.A Open the Find My app on your phone - 4.B Click on Items and choose Add Item -

4.C Click on Other Supported Item - 4.D Choose TravelTag and Click Connect - 4.E Give the Tag
a name - 4.F Give the Tag an Emoji

5 GET STARTED FIND HUB

5.A Go to Google Play and search for ‘Google’s Find Hub'. 5.B Log in to the Google’s Find
Hub page with your Google account. 5.C Make sure your phone’s Bluetooth is ON and you are
connected to the Internet. 5.D Remove the pull-tab from the TravelTag to activate the product.
5.E Bring your Tag close to your phone. Press “connect” and follow the procedure. 5.F The Tag
should now be visible in the Google Find Hub. 5.G Tap the The Tag in the app to play or stop
sound on the Tag. 5.H Tag information, sharing and remove page.

6 EXTRA FEATURES

6.A FIND ITEMS AT CLOSE RANGE - PLAY SOUND FUNCTION

Press “Play Sound” in the Find My app to Locate the TravelTag attached to your valuebles via a
powerfull beep sound.

6.B FIND ITEMS WITH HELP FROM HUNDREDS OF MILLIONS OF FRIENDS.

Find My Network will help you find your belongings when they are left far behind, like at the
beach or gym. TravelTag will send out a secure Bluetooth signal that can be detected by nearby
iOS devices in Find My network, these devices send the location of your TravelTag device

to iCloud, then you can go to the Find My app and see it on the map. The whole process is
anonymous and encrypted to protect your privacy. And it's efficient, so there is no need to worry
about the battery life and data usage.

6.C LOST MODE - FIND THINGS EASIER

TravelTag can be put into Lost Mode. You'll automatically get a notification when it's detected by
other devices in the Find My network. You can activate Lost Mode in Find My app by following
the onscreen instructions, adding your phone number or email account. So if others pick up your
TravelTag, they can know how to contact you by following the learn more instructions in Find My.

6.D PREVENT UNWANTED TRACKING

To prevent unwanted tracking, when someone else’s TravelTag device is seen travelling with

you for a period of time, your Apple device will find it and send you an alert notification. If you
haven’t found this device after a while, it will play a sound so you can find it. But don't worry, if
someone next to you has a TravelTag device, as long as the device is near it's owner, you will not
receive a notification.



6.E PRIVACY PROTECTION

Only you can see where your TravelTag is. No location data or location history is physically stored
inside TravelTag. Communication with the Find My network is end-to-end encrypted so that only
the owner of a device has access to its location data, and no one, including Apple and Xtorm,
knows the identity or location of any device that helped find it.

6.F HOW TO REPLACE THE BATTERY
Turn the battery cover counterclockwise to open it. Replace the battery and reverse the first
action to close it.

6.G HOW TO RESET

Turn the battery cover counterclockwise to open it. Remove and insert the battery 5 times.
You will hear two long beeps (“beep beep”), indicating the reset is successful and the device is
ready to pair.

*If the tag doesn’t pair within 10 minutes after reset, it will enter sleep mode and stop sending
signals. You must reset it again to enter pairing mode.

7 IN THE BOX

NL - NEDERLANDS

1 SPECIFICATIES
2 PRODUCTOVERZICHT
3 VOOR HET EERSTE GEBRUIK

4 AAN DE SLAG FIND MY

4.A Open de app Zoek mijn telefoon - 4.B Klik op Items en kies Item toevoegen - 4.C Klik op
Ander ondersteund item - 4.D Kies TravelTag en klik op Verbinden - 4.E Geef de Tag een naam
- 4.F Geef de Tag een Emoji

5 AAN DE SLAG FIND HUB

5.A Ga naar Google Play en zoek naar ‘Google’s Find Hub’. 5.B Log in op de Google’s Find
Hub-pagina met je Google-account. 5.C Zorg ervoor dat de Bluetooth van je telefoon AAN
staat en dat je verbonden bent met het internet. 5.D Verwijder het lipje van de TravelTag om
het product te activeren. 5.E Breng je Tag dicht bij je telefoon. Druk op “verbinden” en volg de
procedure. 5.F De Tag zou nu zichtbaar moeten zijn in de Google Find Hub. 5.G Tik op de Tag
in de app om het geluid op de Tag af te spelen of te stoppen. 5.H Pagina met Tag-informatie,
delen en verwijderen.

6 EXTRA FUNCTIES

6.A ITEMS VAN DICHTBIJ ZOEKEN - GELUIDSFUNCTIE AFSPELEN

Druk op “Geluid afspelen” in de Zoek mijn app om de TravelTag die aan je waardevolle spullen
is bevestigd te lokaliseren via een krachtig piepgeluid.



6.B VIND VOORWERPEN MET DE HULP VAN HONDERDEN MILJOENEN VRIENDEN.

Find My Network helpt je om je spullen terug te vinden als ze ver weg zijn achtergelaten, zoals
op het strand of in de sportschool. TravelTag zendt een beveiligd Bluetooth-signaal uit dat kan
worden gedetecteerd door i0OS-apparaten in de buurt in Zoek mijn netwerk, deze apparaten
sturen de locatie van je TravelTag-apparaat naar iCloud, waarna je naar de Zoek mijn app kunt
gaan en het op de kaart kunt zien. Het hele proces is anoniem en gecodeerd om je privacy te
beschermen. En het is efficiént, dus je hoeft je geen zorgen te maken over de levensduur van
de batterij en het dataverbruik.

6.C VERLOREN-MODUS - DINGEN GEMAKKELIJKER TERUGVINDEN

TravelTag kan in de modus Verloren worden gezet. Je krijgt automatisch een melding als hij
wordt gedetecteerd door andere apparaten in het Zoek mijn netwerk. Je kunt de Verloren
Modus activeren in de Zoek mijn app door de instructies op het scherm te volgen en je
telefoonnummer of e-mailaccount toe te voegen. Dus als anderen uw TravelTag oppakken,

weten ze hoe ze contact met u kunnen opnemen door de instructies in Zoek mijn op te volgen.

6.D ONGEWENSTE TRACKING VOORKOMEN

Om ongewenste tracking te voorkomen, zal uw Apple apparaat, wanneer het TravelTag
apparaat van iemand anders gedurende een bepaalde tijd met u meereist, dit apparaat

vinden en u een waarschuwingsmelding sturen. Als je dit apparaat na een tijdje nog niet hebt
gevonden, zal het een geluid afspelen zodat je het kunt vinden. Maar maak je geen zorgen, als
iemand naast je een TravelTag apparaat heeft, zolang het apparaat in de buurt van de eigenaar
is, ontvang je geen melding.

6.E PRIVACYBESCHERMING

Alleen u kunt zien waar uw TravelTag zich bevindt. Er worden geen locatiegegevens of
locatiegeschiedenis fysiek opgeslagen in de TravelTag. Communicatie met het Find My netwerk
is end-to-end versleuteld zodat alleen de eigenaar van een apparaat toegang heeft tot de
locatiegegevens en niemand, inclusief Apple en Xtorm, de identiteit of locatie kent van een
apparaat dat heeft geholpen bij het vinden.

6.F HOE DE BATTERIJ TE VERVANGEN
Draai de batterijcover tegen de klok in om deze te openen. Vervang de batterij en draai terug
om deze te sluiten.

6.G HOE TE RESETTEN

Draai de batterijcover tegen de klok in om deze te openen. Verwijder en plaats de batterij 5
keer. Je hoort twee lange pieptonen (“piep piep”), wat aangeeft dat de reset is gelukt en het
apparaat klaar is om te koppelen.

*Als de tag niet binnen 10 minuten na de reset koppelt, gaat hij in slaapstand en stopt hij met
het uitzenden van signalen. Je moet hem opnieuw resetten om de koppelmodus te activeren.

7 IN DE DOOS



DE - DEUTSCH

1 SPEZIFIKATIONEN
2 PRODUKTUBERSICHT
3 VOR DER ERSTEN BENUTZUNG

4 ERSTE SCHRITTE FIND MY

4.A Offnen Sie die Find My App auf Ihrem Handy - 4.B Klicken Sie auf Items und wéhlen Sie
Add Item - 4.C Klicken Sie auf Other Supported Item - 4.D Wahlen Sie TravelTag und klicken
Sie auf Connect - 4.E Geben Sie dem Tag einen Namen - 4.F Geben Sie dem Tag ein Emoji

5 ERSTE SCHRITTE FIND HUB

5.A Gehe zu Google Play und suche nach ,Google’s Find Hub". §.B Melde dich auf der Google’s
Find Hub-Seite mit deinem Google-Konto an. 5.C Stelle sicher, dass Bluetooth auf deinem
Telefon eingeschaltet ist und du mit dem Internet verbunden bist. 5.D Ziehe die Lasche vom
TravelTag ab, um das Produkt zu aktivieren. 5.E Halte den Tag in die N&he deines Telefons.
Drucken Sie auf ,Verbinden® und folgen Sie dem Ablauf. 5.F Der Tag sollte nun im Google Find
Hub sichtbar sein. 5.G Tippe in der App auf den Tag, um den Ton auf dem Tag zu starten oder
zu stoppen. 5.H Tag-Informationen, Freigabe- und Entfernen-Seite.

6 ZUSATZLICHE FUNKTIONEN

6.A GEGENSTANDE IM NAHBEREICH FINDEN - SOUNDFUNKTION ABSPIELEN
Drucken Sie “Play Sound” in der Find My App, um den TravelTag, der an Ihren
Wertgegenstdnden befestigt ist, mit einem kraftigen Piepton zu lokalisieren.

6.B FINDEN SIE GEGENSTANDE MIT HILFE VON HUNDERTEN VON MILLIONEN VON FREUNDEN.
Find My Network hilft Innen, Ihre Gegenstdnde wiederzufinden, wenn Sie sie weit weg liegen
lassen, z. B. am Strand oder im Fitnessstudio. TravelTag sendet ein sicheres Bluetooth-Signal
aus, das von i0S-Gerdten in der Nahe im “Find My Network” erkannt werden kann. Diese
Geréte senden den Standort Ihres TravelTag-Geréts an iCloud, dann kénnen Sie die “Find My”-
App aufrufen und ihn auf der Karte sehen. Der gesamte Vorgang ist anonym und verschlUsselt,
um lhre Privatsphdre zu schitzen. Und es ist effizient, so dass Sie sich keine Sorgen Uber die
Akkulaufzeit und die Datennutzung machen mussen

6.C LOST MODE - DINGE LEICHTER FINDEN

TravelTag kann in den Verloren-Modus versetzt werden. Sie erhalten automatisch eine
Benachrichtigung, wenn es von anderen Geréten im Find My-Netzwerk erkannt wird. Sie
kénnen den Verloren-Modus in der Find My-App aktivieren, indem Sie die Anweisungen
auf dem Bildschirm befolgen und Ihre Telefonnummer oder Ihr E-Mail-Konto hinzufigen.
Wenn andere Personen Ihren TravelTag abholen, kénnen sie Sie kontaktieren, indem sie die
Anweisungen in Find My befolgen.

6.D UNERWUNSCHTES TRACKING VERHINDERN

Um eine unerwinschte Verfolgung zu verhindern, findet Ihr Apple-Gerét das TravelTag-Gerat
einer anderen Person, die eine Zeit lang mit Ihnen unterwegs ist, und sendet Ihnen eine
Warnmeldung. Wenn Sie das Gerét nach einiger Zeit nicht gefunden haben, ertént ein Ton, damit
Sie es finden kénnen. Aber keine Sorge, wenn jemand neben lhnen ein TravelTag-Gerét hat,
erhalten Sie keine Benachrichtigung, solange sich das Gerét in der N&he seines Besitzers befindet.



6.E SCHUTZ DER PRIVATSPHARE

Nur Sie konnen sehen, wo sich Ihr TravelTag befindet. Es werden keine Standortdaten oder

ein Standortverlauf im TravelTag gespeichert. Die Kommunikation mit dem Find My Netzwerk
ist Ende-zu-Ende verschlUsselt, so dass nur der Besitzer eines Gerdts ZUGRIFF AUF dessen
Standortdaten hat und niemand, einschlieBlich Apple und Xtorm, die Identitst oder den Standort
eines Gerdts kennt, das beim Finden geholfen hat.

6.F SO TAUSCHEN SIE DIE BATTERIE AUS

Drehen Sie den Batteriedeckel gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um ihn zu 6ffnen. Tauschen Sie die
Batterie aus und fuhren Sie den ersten Schritt in umgekehrter Reihenfolge aus, um ihn zu
schlieBen.

6.G SO SETZEN SIE DAS GERAT ZURUCK

Drehen Sie den Batteriedeckel gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um ihn zu 6ffnen. Nehmen Sie die
Batterie funfmal heraus und setzen Sie sie wieder ein. Sie horen zwei lange Signaltone (,Piep
Piep"), was anzeigt, dass das Zurucksetzen erfolgreich war und das Gerét bereit ist, gekoppelt
zu werden.

*Wenn das Tag nicht innerhalb von 10 Minuten nach dem ZurUcksetzen gekoppelt wird,
wechselt es in den Schlafmodus und hort auf, Signale zu senden. Sie mUssen es erneut
zurUcksetzen, um in den Kopplungsmodus zu gelangen.

7 IN DER BOX

FR - FRANCAIS

1 SPECIFICATIONS
2 VUE D'ENSEMBLE DU PRODUIT
3 AVANT LA PREMIERE UTILISATION

4 POUR COMMENCER FIND MY

4.A Ouvrez I'application Find My sur votre téléphone - 4.B Cliquez sur ltems et choisissez Add
Item - 4.C Cliquez sur Other Supported Item - 4.D Choisissez TravelTag et cliquez sur Connect
- 4.E Donnez un nom 3 I'étiquette - 4.F Donnez un Emoji 3 I'étiquette

5 POUR COMMENCER FIND HUB

5.A Allez sur Google Play et recherchez « Google’s Find Hub ». §.B Connectez-vous a la page
Google’s Find Hub avec votre compte Google. 5.C Assurez-vous que le Bluetooth de votre
téléphone est ACTIVE et que vous étes connecté & Internet. 5.D Retirez la languette de la
TravelTag pour activer le produit. 5.E Approchez votre Tag de votre téléphone. Appuyez sur

« connecter » et suivez la procédure. 5.F Le Tag devrait maintenant apparaitre dans Google
Find Hub. 5.G Touchez le Tag dans |'application pour lancer ou arréter le son sur le Tag. 5.H
Informations sur le Tag, partage et page de suppression.

6 FONCTIONS SUPPLEMENTAIRES

6.A RECHERCHE D'OBJETS A COURTE DISTANCE - FONCTION DE LECTURE DU SON
Appuyez sur “Play Sound” dans I'application Find My pour localiser le TravelTag attaché a vos
objets de valeur a I'aide d’'un puissant bip sonore.



6.B TROUVEZ DES OBJETS AVEC L'AIDE DE CENTAINES DE MILLIONS D°’AMIS.

Le réseau Find My vous aidera & retrouver vos effets personnels lorsqu’ils sont oubliés, par
exemple 3 la plage ou a la salle de sport. TravelTag envoie un signal Bluetooth sécurisé qui
peut étre détecté par les appareils iOS proches faisant partie du réseau Find My. Ces appareils
envoient I'emplacement de votre appareil TravelTag a iCloud, puis vous pouvez accéder 3
I"application Find My et le voir sur la carte. L'ensemble du processus est anonyme et crypté
pour protéger votre vie privée. De plus, il est efficace, vous n’avez donc pas 3 vous soucier de
I’autonomie de la batterie et de I'utilisation des données.

6.C MODE PERDU - RETROUVER PLUS FACILEMENT

TravelTag peut étre mis en mode Perdu. Vous recevrez automatiquement une notification
lorsqu’il sera détecté par d’'autres appareils du réseau Find My. Vous pouvez activer le Mode
Perdu dans I'application Find My en suivant les instructions a I'écran et en ajoutant votre
numeéro de téléphone ou votre compte e-mail. Ainsi, si d’autres personnes ramassent votre
TravelTag, elles sauront comment vous contacter en suivant les instructions de I'application
Find My.

6.D EMPECHER LE SUIVI NON DESIRE

Pour éviter tout suivi indésirable, lorsque I'appareil TravelTag d'une autre personne est vu
en train de voyager avec vous pendant un certain temps, votre appareil Apple le trouve et
vous envoie une notification d’alerte. Si vous n'avez pas trouve cet appareil au bout d’'un
certain temps, il émettra un son pour que vous puissiez le retrouver. Mais ne vous inquiétez

pas, si quelqu’un 3 coté de vous a un appareil TravelTag, tant que |'appareil est prés de son
propriétaire, vous ne recevrez pas de notification.

6.E PROTECTION DE LA VIE PRIVEE

Vous seul pouvez voir ou se trouve votre TravelTag. Aucune donnée de localisation ou
historique de localisation n’est physiquement stockée dans le TravelTag. La communication avec
le réseau Find My est cryptée de bout en bout, de sorte que seul le propriétaire d’un appareil

3 acces 3 ses données de localisation et que personne, y compris Apple et Xtorm, ne connait
I'identité ou la localisation d’un appareil qui a aidé a le trouver.

6.F COMMENT REMPLACER LA PILE
Tournez le couvercle de la pile dans le sens antihoraire pour I'ouvrir. Remplacez Ia pile et
effectuez I'action inverse pour refermer.

6.G COMMENT REINITIALISER

Tournez le couvercle de la pile dans le sens antihoraire pour I'ouvrir. Retirez et insérez la pile 5
fois. Vous entendrez deux longs bips (« bip bip »), ce qui indique que la réinitialisation a réussi
et que I'appareil est prét 3 étre appaire.

*Si le Tag ne s'apparie pas dans les 10 minutes suivant la réinitialisation, il passera en mode
veille et cessera d’émettre des signaux. Vous devrez le réinitialiser 8 nouveau pour entrer en
mode appairage.

7 DANS LA BOITE



ES - ESPANOL

1 ESPECIFICACIONES
2 DESCRIPCION GENERAL DEL PRODUCTO
3 ANTES DEL PRIMER USO

4 COMENZAR FIND MY

4.A Abre la aplicacion Find My en tu teléfono - 4.B Pulsa en Items y elige Add Item - 4.C Pulsa
en Other Supported Item - 4.D Elige TravelTag y Pulsa Connect - 4.E Dale un nombre a la
Etiqueta - 4.F Dale un Emoji a la Etiqueta

5 COMENZAR FIND HUB

5.A Ve a Google Play y busca ‘Google’s Find Hub’. 5.B Inicia sesion en la pagina de Google’s
Find Hub con tu cuenta de Google. 5.C Asegurate de que el Bluetooth de tu teléfono esté
ACTIVADO y que estés conectado a Internet. 5.D Retira la lengUeta del TravelTag para activar
el producto. 5.E Acerca tu Tag al teléfono. Pulsa “conectar” y sigue el procedimiento. 5.F El
Tag ahora deberia ser visible en Google Find Hub. 5.G Toca el Tag en la app para reproducir o
detener el sonido en el Tag. 5.H P3gina de informacion del Tag, compartir y eliminar.

6 FUNCIONES ADICIONALES

6.A BUSCAR ELEMENTOS A CORTA DISTANCIA - FUNCION REPRODUCIR SONIDO

Pulsa “Reproducir sonido” en la aplicacion Buscar mi para localizar el TravelTag conectado a tus
objetos de valor mediante un potente pitido.

6.B ENCUENTRA OBJETOS CON LA AYUDA DE CIENTOS DE MILLONES DE AMIGOS.

Find My Network te ayudard a encontrar tus pertenencias cuando las dejes lejos, como en la
playa o el gimnasio. TravelTag enviard una sefal Bluetooth sequra que puede ser detectada

por los dispositivos iOS cercanos en |a red Find My, estos dispositivos envian la ubicacion de

su dispositivo TravelTag a iCloud, entonces usted puede ir a la aplicacion Find My y verlo en el
mapa. Todo el proceso es anonimo y estd encriptado para proteger tu privacidad. Y es eficiente,
por lo que no hay que preocuparse por la duracion de la bateria y el uso de datos.

6.C MODO PERDIDO - ENCUENTRA LAS COSAS MAS FACILMENTE

TravelTag puede ponerse en Modo Perdido. Recibird autométicamente una notificacion cuando
sea detectado por otros dispositivos de la red Buscar mi. Puedes activar el Modo Perdido en la
aplicacion Buscar mi siguiendo las instrucciones en pantalla, afadiendo tu numero de teléfono
o cuenta de correo electronico. Asi, si otras personas recogen tu TravelTag, podran saber como
ponerse en contacto contigo siguiendo las instrucciones de mas informacion en Buscar mi.

6.D EVITAR EL SEGUIMIENTO NO DESEADO

Para evitar sequimientos no deseados, cuando se vea el dispositivo TravelTag de otra persona
viajando con usted durante un periodo de tiempo, su dispositivo Apple lo encontrard y le
enviard una notificacion de alerta. Si no ha encontrado este dispositivo después de un tiempo,
reproducird un sonido para que pueda encontrarlo. Pero no te preocupes, si alguien a tu lado
tiene un dispositivo TravelTag, mientras el dispositivo esté cerca de su propietario, no recibirds
ninguna notificacion.



6.E PROTECCION DE LA PRIVACIDAD

Solo usted puede ver donde estd su TravelTag. Ningun dato de localizacion o historial de
localizacion se almacena fisicamente dentro de TravelTag. La comunicacion con la red Find My
estd encriptada de extremo a extremo, de modo que solo el propietario de un dispositivo tiene
acceso a sus datos de localizacion, y nadie, incluidos Apple y Xtorm, conoce la identidad o la
ubicacion de ningun dispositivo que haya ayudado a encontrarlo.

6.F COMO REEMPLAZAR LA BATERIA
Gira la tapa de la bateria en sentido antihorario para abrirla. Reemplaza la bateria y realiza la
accion inversa para cerrarla.

6.G COMO REINICIAR

Gira la tapa de la bateria en sentido antihorario para abrirla. Retira e inserta la bateria 5 veces.
Escucharas dos pitidos largos (“bip bip”), lo que indica que el reinicio fue exitoso y el dispositivo
estd listo para emparejarse.

*Si el Tag no se empareja dentro de los 10 minutos posteriores al reinicio, entrard en modo de
suspension y dejard de enviar sefales. Debes reiniciarlo nuevamente para ingresar al modo de
emparejamiento.

7 EN LA CAJA

PT - PORTUGUES

1 ESPECIFICAGOES
2 VISAO GERAL DO PRODUTO
3 ANTES DA PRIMEIRA UTILIZACAO

4 COMECAR A UTILIZAR FIND MY

4.A Abra a aplicacdo Find My no seu telemovel - 4.B Clique em Itens e escolha Adicionar Item
- 4.C Clique em Outro ltem Suportado - 4.D Escolha TravelTag e clique em Ligar - 4.E Dé um
nome a Tag - 4.F Dé um Emoji a Tag

5 COMECAR A UTILIZAR FIND HUB

5.A V3 até a Google Play e pesquise por ‘Google’s Find Hub’. 5.B Faca login na pagina do
Google’s Find Hub com sua conta Google. 5.C Certifique-se de que o Bluetooth do seu
celular estd ATIVADO e que vocé estd conectado a Internet. 5.D Remova a aba de protecdo
da TravelTag para ativar o produto. 5.E Aproxime sua Tag do celular. Pressione “conectar”
e siga o procedimento. 5.F A Tag agora deverd estar visivel no Google Find Hub. 5.G Toque
na Tag no app para reproduzir ou parar o som na Tag. 5.H Pagina de informacoes da Tag,
compartilhamento e remocao.

6 FUNCIONALIDADES EXTR

6.A LOCALIZAR ITENS A CURTA DISTANCIA - FUNCAO DE REPRODUCAO DE SOM

Prima “Play Sound” na aplicacdo Find My para localizar o TravelTag ligado aos seus objectos de
valor através de um potente sinal sonoro.



6.B ENCONTRE OBJECTOS COM A AJUDA DE CENTENAS DE MILHOES DE AMIGOS.

A rede Find My ajuda-o a encontrar os seus pertences quando estes sdo deixados para

trds, como na praia ou no ginasio. O TravelTag envia um sinal Bluetooth sequro que pode

ser detectado por dispositivos iOS proximos na rede Find My. Estes dispositivos enviam a
localizacdo do seu dispositivo TravelTag para o iCloud e, em sequida, pode aceder a aplicacdo
Find My e vé-la no mapa. Todo o processo € andnimo e encriptado para proteger a sua
privacidade. E é eficiente, pelo que ndo precisa de se preocupar com a duracdo da bateria e a
utilizagdo de dados.

6.C MODO PERDIDO - ENCONTRE COISAS MAIS FACILMENTE

O TravelTag pode ser colocado em modo perdido. Receberd automaticamente uma notificacdo
quando for detectado por outros dispositivos na rede Find My. Pode ativar o Modo Perdido na
aplicacdo Find My sequindo as instrugcdes no ecrd e adicionando o seu numero de telefone ou
conta de e-mail. Assim, se outras pessoas apanharem o seu TravelTag, podem saber como
contactd-lo sequindo as instrucdes para saber mais na app Encontrar.

6.D EVITAR O RASTREIO INDESEJADO

Para evitar o rastreio indesejado, quando o TravelTag de outra pessoa é visto a viajar consigo
durante um periodo de tempo, o seu dispositivo Apple encontra-o e envia-lhe uma notificacdo
de alerta. Se ndo encontrar o dispositivo apos algum tempo, serd emitido um som para que o
possa encontrar. Mas ndo se preocupe, se alguém ao seu lado tiver um dispositivo TravelTag,
desde que o dispositivo esteja perto do seu proprietario, ndo receberd uma notificacdo.

6.E PROTECAO DA PRIVACIDADE

So o utilizador pode ver onde estd o TravelTag. Nenhum dado de localiza¢do ou historico de
localizacdo é armazenado fisicamente no TravelTag. A comunica¢do com a rede Find My é
encriptada de ponta a ponta para que apenas o proprietario de um dispositivo tenha acesso
a0s seus dados de localizacdo e ninguém, incluindo a Apple e a Xtorm, saiba a identidade ou a
localizacdo de qualquer dispositivo que tenha ajudado a encontra-lo.

6.F COMO SUBSTITUIR A BATERIA
Gire a tampa da bateria no sentido anti-horario para abri-la. Substitua a bateria e reverta a
primeira acdo para fecha-la.

6.G COMO REDEFINIR

Gire a tampa da bateria no sentido anti-horario para abri-la. Remova e insira a bateria 5 vezes.
Vocé ouvira dois bipes longos (“bipe bipe”), indicando que a redefinicdo foi bem-sucedida e o
dispositivo estd pronto para emparelhar.

*Se a tag ndo emparelhar em até 10 minutos apos a redefinicdo, ela entrard no modo de
espera e parard de enviar sinais. Vocé deve redefini-la novamente para entrar no modo de
emparelhamento.

7 NA CAIXA



IT - ITALIANO

1 SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
2 PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO
3 PRIMA DEL PRIMO UTILIZZO

4 INIZIARE FIND MY

4.A Aprire I'app Find My sul telefono - 4.B Fare clic su Items e scegliere Add Item - 4.C Fare
clic su Other Supported Item - 4.D Scegliere TravelTag e fare clic su Connect - 4.E Assegnare
un nome al tag - 4.F Assegnare al tag un Emoji

5 INIZIARE FIND HUB

5.A Vai su Google Play e cerca ‘Google’s Find Hub’. 5.B Accedi alla pagina di Google’s Find
Hub con il tuo account Google. 5.C Assicurati che il Bluetooth del tuo telefono sia ATTIVO e
che tu sia connesso a Internet. 5.D Rimuovi la linguetta dal TravelTag per attivare il prodotto.
5.E Avvicina il Tag al tuo telefono. Premi “connetti” e sequi la procedura. 5.F Il Tag dovrebbe
ora essere visibile in Google Find Hub. 5.G Tocca il Tag nell’app per riprodurre o interrompere il
suono sul Tag. 5.H Pagina di informazioni, condivisione e rimozione del Tag.

6 FUNZIONI EXTRA

6.A TROVARE OGGETTI A DISTANZA RAVVICINATA - FUNZIONE DI RIPRODUZIONE DEL
SUONO

Premete “Play Sound” nell’applicazione Trova il mio per localizzare il TravelTag collegato ai
vostri oggetti di valore con un potente segnale acustico.

6.B TROVARE GLI OGGETTI CON L'AIUTO DI CENTINAIA DI MILIONI DI AMICI.

Find My Network vi aiutera a ritrovare i vostri oggetti quando vengono lasciati indietro, come
in spiaggia o in palestra. TravelTag invia un segnale Bluetooth sicuro che puo essere rilevato
dai dispositivi iOS vicini della rete Find My; questi dispositivi inviano la posizione del dispositivo
TravelTag a iCloud, quindi & possibile accedere all’app Find My e vederla sulla mappa. Lintero
processo € anonimo e crittografato per proteggere Ia privacy. Inoltre & efficiente, quindi non c’e
bisogno di preoccuparsi della durata della batteria e dell’utilizzo dei dati.

6.C MODALITA SMARRITA: TROVARE LE COSE PIU FACILMENTE

TravelTag puo essere messo in modalitd Lost. Riceverete automaticamente una notifica quando
viene rilevato da altri dispositivi della rete Find My. E possibile attivare la Modalitd smarrito
nell’app Find My seguendo le istruzioni sullo schermo e aggiungendo il proprio numero di
telefono o account e-mail. In questo modo, se altri raccolgono il TravelTag, possono sapere
come contattarvi sequendo le istruzioni di Find My.

6.D PREVENIRE LA LOCALIZZAZIONE INDESIDERATA

Per evitare il tracciamento indesiderato, quando il dispositivo TravelTag di qualcun altro viene
visto viaggiare con voi per un certo periodo di tempo, il vostro dispositivo Apple lo trovera e vi
inviera una notifica di avviso. Se dopo un po’ di tempo il dispositivo non viene trovato, viene
emesso un suono per consentirvi di trovarlo. Ma non preoccupatevi, se qualcuno accanto a voi
ha un dispositivo TravelTag, finché il dispositivo € vicino al suo proprietario, non riceverete una
notifica.



6.E PROTEZIONE DELLA PRIVACY

Solo voi potete vedere dove si trova il vostro TravelTag. Nessun dato di localizzazione o
cronologia di localizzazione viene memorizzato fisicamente all’interno di TravelTag. La
comunicazione con Ia rete Find My é crittografata end-to-end in modo che solo il proprietario

di un dispositivo abbia accesso ai suoi dati di localizzazione e nessuno, compresi Apple e Xtorm,

conosca I'identita o la posizione di qualsiasi dispositivo che ha contribuito a trovare.

6.F COME SOSTITUIRE LA BATTERIA
Ruota il coperchio della batteria in senso antiorario per aprirlo. Sostituisci la batteria e ripeti
I"azione inversa per chiuderlo.

6.G COME RESETTARE

Ruota il coperchio della batteria in senso antiorario per aprirlo. Rimuovi e inserisci la batteria 5
volte. Sentirai due segnali acustici lunghi (“beep beep”), che indicano che il reset & riuscito e il
dispositivo € pronto per |'associazione.

*Se il Tag non si associa entro 10 minuti dal reset, entrera in modalita di sospensione e
smettera di inviare segnali. E necessario eseguire nuovamente il reset per entrare in modalitd
di associazione.

7 NEL RIQUADRO

SE - SVENSKA

1 SPECIFIKATIONER
2 PRODUKTOVERSIKT
3 FORE FORSTA ANVANDNING

4 KOM IGANG FIND MY

4.A Oppna Hitta min-appen pa din telefon - 4.B Klicka pd Objekt och valj L&gg till objekt - 4.C
Klicka pd Annat objekt som stéds - 4.D Valj TravelTag och klicka pd Anslut - 4.E Ge taggen ett
namn - 4.F Ge taggen en emoji

5 KOM IGANG FIND HUB

5.A Pojdite v Google Play in poiscite »Google’s Find Hub«. 5.B Prijavite se na stran Google’s
Find Hub s svojim Google racunom. 5.C Prepricajte se, da je Bluetooth na vasem telefonu
VKLOPLJEN in da ste povezani z internetom. 5.D Odstranite vlecni jezicek iz TravelTag naprave,
da aktivirate izdelek. 5.E Priblizajte oznako (Tag) k svojemu telefonu. Tryck pd “anslut” och

folj anvisningarna. 5.F Oznaka (Tag) bi zdaj morala biti vidna v Google Find Hub. 5.G Tapnite
oznako v aplikaciji, da predvajate ali ustavite zvok na oznaki. 5.H Stran z informacijami o
oznaki, skupno rabo in odstranitvijo.

6 EXTRA FUNKTIONER .
6.A HITTA FOREMAL PA NARA HALL - SPELA UPP LJUDFUNKTION

Tryck pa “Spela upp ljud” i Hitta min app for att lokalisera TravelTag som &r fast vid dina
vérdesaker via ett kraftfullt pipljud.



6.B HITTA FOREMAL MED HJALP AV HUNDRATALS MILJONER VANNER.

Find My Network hjélper dig att hitta dina tillh6righeter nar de &r I3ngt borta, som pé stranden
eller gymmet. TravelTag skickar ut en saker Bluetooth-signal som kan upptackas av narliggande
iOS-enheter i Find My-nétverket, dessa enheter skickar platsen for din TravelTag-enhet till
iCloud, sedan kan du g3 till Find My-appen och se den p3 kartan. Hela processen &r anonym
och krypterad for att skydda din integritet. Och den &r effektiv, s du behover inte oroa dig for
batteritid och dataanvandning.

6.C FORLORAT LAGE - HITTA SAKER ENKLARE

TravelTag kan séttas i Forlorat 18ge. Du far automatiskt ett meddelande nér den upptécks av
andra enheter i Hitta mitt natverk. Du kan aktivera Lost Mode i Find My-appen genom att folja
instruktionerna pa skarmen och 18gga till ditt telefonnummer eller e-postkonto. S§ om andra
plockar upp din TravelTag kan de veta hur de ska kontakta dig genom att folja instruktionerna
for mer information i Hitta min.

6.D FORHINDRA OONSKAD SPARNING

For att forhindra odnskad sparning, nadr ndgon annans TravelTag-enhet ses resa med dig under
en tidsperiod, kommer din Apple-enhet att hitta den och skicka ett varningsmeddelande till
dig. Om du inte har hittat enheten efter ett tag spelas ett ljud upp sé att du kan hitta den.
Men oroa dig inte, om nagon bredvid dig har en TravelTag-enhet, sé Idnge enheten &r nara sin
8gare, kommer du inte att f ett meddelande.

6.E INTEGRITETSSKYDD

Endast du kan se var din TravelTag befinner sig. Inga platsdata eller platshistorik lagras fysiskt
inuti TravelTag. Kommunikationen med Find My-nétverket &r krypterad frén borjan till slut s att
endast dgaren till en enhet har tillgdng till dess platsdata, och ingen, inklusive Apple och Xtorm,
kanner till identiteten eller platsen for ndgon enhet som hjélpte till att hitta den.

6.F KAKO ZAMENJATI BATERIJO
Zavrtite pokrov baterije v nasprotni smeri urinega kazalca, da ga odprete. Zamenjajte baterijo in
obratno ponovite prvo dejanje, da jo zaprete.

6.G KAKO PONASTAVITI

Zavrtite pokrov baterije v nasprotni smeri urinega kazalca, da ga odprete. Baterijo odstranite
in vstavite 5-krat. Slisali boste dva dolga piskanja (“pisk pisk”), kar pomeni, da je ponastavitev
uspela in je naprava pripravljena za povezovanje.

*Ce se oznaka ne poveze v 10 minutah po ponastavitvi, bo presla v nacin spanja in prenehala
posiljati signale. Ponovno jo morate ponastaviti, da vstopite v nacin povezovanja.

7 1 LADAN



NO - NORSK

1 SPESIFIKASJONER
2 PRODUKTOVERSIKT
3 FOR FORSTE GANGS BRUK

4 KOM | GANG FIND MY

4.A Apne Find My-appen p3 telefonen - 4.B Klikk pa Items og velg Add Item - 4.C Klikk pa
Other Supported Item - 4.D Velg TravelTag og klikk pd Connect - 4.E Gi taggen et navn - 4.F
Gi taggen en Emoji

5 KOM | GANG FIND HUB

5.A G3 til Google Play og sgk etter ‘Google’s Find Hub’. 5.B Logg inn pd Google’s Find Hub-
side med din Google-konto. 5.C Serg for at telefonens Bluetooth er PA og at du er koblet til
Internett. 5.D Fjern fliken fra TravelTag for & aktivere produktet. 5.E Hold Tag-en naer telefonen
din. Trykk p3 “koble til" og felg prosedyren. 5.F Tag-en skal na vaere synlig i Google Find Hub.
5.G Trykk p3 Tag-en i appen for & spille av eller stoppe lyden p3 Tag-en. 5.H Tag-informasjon,
deling og fjerningsside.

6 EKSTRA FUNKSJONER .

6.A FINNE GJENSTANDER PA N/ZRT HOLD - SPILL AV LYDFUNKSJON

Trykk p3 “Play Sound” i Find My-appen for & lokalisere TravelTag-taggen som er festet til
verdigjenstandene dine ved hjelp av en kraftig pipelyd.

6.B FINN GJENSTANDER MED HJELP FRA HUNDREVIS AV MILLIONER AV VENNER.

Find My Network hjelper deg med 3 finne eiendelene dine nér du har glemt dem, for eksempel
pa stranden eller treningsstudioet. TravelTag sender ut et sikkert Bluetooth-signal som kan
oppdages av iOS-enheter i naerheten i Find My-nettverket. Disse enhetene sender posisjonen til
TravelTag-enheten din til iCloud, og deretter kan du g3 til Find My-appen og se den p3 kartet.
Hele prosessen er anonym og kryptert for & beskytte personvernet ditt. Og den er effektiv, s&
du trenger ikke & bekymre deg for batterilevetid og databruk.

6.C TAPT MODUS - ENKLERE A FINNE TING

TravelTag kan settes i tapt-modus. Du far automatisk et varsel nar den oppdages av andre
enheter i Find My-nettverket. Du kan aktivere Lost Mode i Find My-appen ved 3 falge
instruksjonene pa skjermen og legge til telefonnummeret eller e-postkontoen din. Hvis andre
plukker opp TravelTag-en din, vet de hvordan de kan kontakte deg ved & falge instruksjonene
i Finn min.

6.D FORHINDRE UZNSKET SPORING

For & forhindre ugnsket sporing vil Apple-enheten din finne TravelTag-enheten din og sende
deg et varsel nar den blir sett ssmmen med deg i en periode. Hvis du ikke har funnet enheten
etter en stund, vil den spille av en lyd slik at du kan finne den. Men ikke bekymre deg, hvis
noen ved siden av deg har en TravelTag-enhet, vil du ikke motta noe varsel s lenge enheten
er i naerheten av eieren.



6.E PERSONVERN

Det er bare du som kan se hvor TravelTag-enheten din er. Ingen posisjonsdata eller
posisjonshistorikk lagres fysisk i TravelTag. Kommunikasjonen med Find My-nettverket er
ende-til-ende-kryptert slik at bare eieren av en enhet har tilgang til posisjonsdataene, og ingen,
inkludert Apple og Xtorm, kjenner identiteten eller posisjonen til en enhet som har bidratt til &
finne den.

6.F HVORDAN BYTTE BATTERI
Vri batteridekslet mot klokken for & dpne det. Bytt batteriet og gjor den farste handlingen i
motsatt rekkefelge for & lukke det.

6.G HVORDAN TILBAKESTILLE

Vri batteridekslet mot klokken for & dpne det. Fjern og sett inn batteriet 5 ganger. Du vil here
to lange pip (“pip pip”), som indikerer at tilbakestillingen er vellykket og enheten er klar til 3
pares.

*Hvis tag-en ikke pares innen 10 minutter etter tilbakestilling, vil den g i dvalemodus og slutte
4 sende signaler. Du ma tilbakestille den igjen for & g3 inn i paringsmodus.

7 | BOKSEN

DK - DANSK

1 SPECIFIKATIONER
2 PRODUKTOVERSIGT
3 FOR FORSTE BRUG

4 KOM GODT | GANG FIND MY

4.A Abn Find My-appen p3 din telefon - 4.B Klik p& Genstande, og vaelg Tilfgj genstand - 4.C
Klik p4 Anden understattet genstand - 4.D Vaelg TravelTag, og klik pd Forbind - 4.E Giv tagget
et navn - 4.F Giv tagget en emoji

5 KOM GODT | GANG FIND HUB

5.A G3 til Google Play og sag efter ‘Google’s Find Hub'. 5.B Log ind pd Google’s Find Hub-side
med din Google-konto. 5.C Serg for, at din telefons Bluetooth er TANDT, og at du er forbundet
til internettet. 5.D Fjern traekslippen fra TravelTag for at aktivere produktet. 5.E Hold din

Tag teet pa din telefon. Tryk pd “forbind” og felg proceduren. 5.F Tag’en ber nu vaere synlig i
Google Find Hub. 5.G Tryk pad Tag’en i appen for at afspille eller stoppe lyden pad Tag’en. 5.H
Side med oplysninger om Tag, deling og fjernelse.

6 EKSTRA FUNKTIONER

6.A FIND GENSTANDE PA TZT HOLD - AFSPIL LYDFUNKTION

Tryk pd “Play Sound” i Find My-appen for at lokalisere TravelTag'et, der er fastgjort til dine
vaerdigenstande, via en kraftig biplyd.



6.B FIND GENSTANDE MED HJZLP FRA HUNDREDVIS AF MILLIONER AF VENNER.

Find My Network hjeelper dig med at finde dine ejendele, nar de er efterladt langt vaek,

f.eks. pé stranden eller i fitnesscentret. TravelTag sender et sikkert Bluetooth-signal, som

kan registreres af iOS-enheder i naerheden i Find My-netvaerket, og disse enheder sender
placeringen af din TravelTag-enhed til iCloud, s& du kan g3 til Find My-appen og se den p3
kortet. Hele processen er anonym og krypteret for at beskytte dit privatliv. Og den er effektiv,
s& der er ingen grund til at bekymre sig om batterilevetid og dataforbrug.

6.C LOST MODE - FIND TING NEMMERE

TravelTag kan saettes i Lost Mode. Du far automatisk en meddelelse, nar den registreres af
andre enheder i Find My-netvaerket. Du kan aktivere Lost Mode i Find My-appen ved at falge
instruktionerne p3 skaermen og tilfgje dit telefonnummer eller din e-mailkonto. S& hvis andre
samler dit TravelTag op, kan de & at vide, hvordan de kontakter dig ved at fglge instruktionerne
i Find My.

6.D FORHINDRE U@NSKET SPORING

For at forhindre ugnsket sporing vil din Apple-enhed, nadr en andens TravelTag-enhed ses rejse
med dig i en periode, finde den og sende dig en advarselsmeddelelse. Hvis du ikke har fundet
denne enhed efter et stykke tid, vil den afspille en lyd, s& du kan finde den. Men bare rolig,
hvis nogen ved siden af dig har en TravelTag-enhed, vil du ikke modtage en notifikation, s&
lenge enheden er i naerheden af sin ejer.

6.E BESKYTTELSE AF PERSONLIGE OPLYSNINGER

Det er kun dig, der kan se, hvor din TravelTag er. Ingen lokationsdata eller lokationshistorik er
fysisk gemt i TravelTag. Kommunikationen med Find My-netvaerket er end-to-end-krypteret, s
kun ejeren af en enhed har adgang til dens placeringsdata, og ingen, inklusive Apple og Xtorm,
kender identiteten eller placeringen af en enhed, der har hjulpet med at finde den.

6.F SADAN UDSKIFTES BATTERIET
Drej batteridaekslet mod uret for at dbne det. Udskift batteriet og gentag farste trin i omvendt
raekkefglge for at lukke det.

6.G SADAN NULSTILLES

Drej batteridaekslet mod uret for at dbne det. Fjern og indsaet batteriet 5 gange. Du vil hare
to lange bip (“bip bip”), hvilket indikerer, at nulstillingen er gennemfart, og enheden er klar til
parring.

*Hvis tag’en ikke parres inden for 10 minutter efter nulstilling, gér den i dvale og stopper med
at sende signaler. Du skal nulstille den igen for at g3 i parringsfunktion.

7 | BOKSEN



Fl - SUOMEA

1 TEKNISET TIEDOT
2 TUOTTEEN YLEISKUVAUS
3 ENNEN ENSIMMAISTA KAYTTOA

4 ALOITTAMINEN FIND MY

4.A Avaa puhelimesi Find My -sovellus - 4.B Napsauta kohdetta Kohteet ja valitse Lisda kohde
- 4.C Napsauta kohtaa Muu tuettu kohde - 4.D Valitse TravelTag ja napsauta Yhdists - 4.E
Anna tunnisteelle nimi - 4.F Anna tunnisteelle Emoji.

5 ALOITTAMINEN FIND HUB

5.A Siirry Google Play -kauppaan ja etsi ‘Google’s Find Hub’. 5.B Kirjaudu sisddn Google’s Find
Hub -sivulle Google-tilillési. 5.C Varmista, ettd puhelimesi Bluetooth on PAALLA ja etts olet
yhteydessa Internetiin. 5.D Poista vetolipuke TravelTagista aktivoidaksesi tuotteen. 5.E Tuo Tag
18helle puhelintasi. Nappaa "yhdistd” ja seuraa ohjeita. 5.F Tagin pitaisi nyt ndkys Google Find
Hubissa. 5.G Napauta sovelluksessa Tagia toistaaksesi tai pysdyttdsksesi Tagin a8nen. 5.H Tagin
tiedot, jakaminen ja poistamissivu.

6 LISAOMINAISUUDET

6.A KOHTEIDEN ETSIMINEN LAHIETAISYYDELTA - TOISTA AANI -TOIMINTO

Paina “Toista 8ani” Find My -sovelluksessa l6ytdaksesi arvoesineisiisi kiinnitetyn TravelTagin
voimakkaan aanimerkin avulla.

6.B ETSI ESINEITA SATOJEN MILJOONIEN YSTAVIEN AVULLA.

Find My Network auttaa sinua l6ytdmaan tavarasi, kun ne ovat jédneet kauas, kuten rannalle
tai kuntosalille. TravelTag I8hettds suojatun Bluetooth-signaalin, jonka I&helld olevat Find My
-verkkoon kuuluvat iOS-laitteet voivat havaita, ndma laitteet I3hettdvat TravelTag-laitteesi
sijainnin iCloudiin, minka jslkeen voit mennd Find My -sovellukseen ja ndhdé sen kartalla.
Koko prosessi on anonyymi ja salattu yksityisyytesi suojaamiseksi. Ja se on tehokas, joten akun
kestosta ja datankaytdstd ei tarvitse huolehtia.

6.C KADONNUT TILA - LOYDA ASIAT HELPOMMIN

TravelTag voidaan asettaa Lost Mode -tilaan. Saat automaattisesti ilmoituksen, kun muut
Find My -verkossa olevat laitteet havaitsevat sen. Voit aktivoida kadonneen tilan Find My
-sovelluksessa noudattamalla ndyton ohjeita ja lisdamalld puhelinnumeron tai séhkoépostitilin.
Jos muut siis 16ytavat TravelTagisi, he tietdvat, miten he voivat ottaa sinuun yhteytts
seuraamalla Find My -sovelluksen lisétieto-ohjeita.

6.D ESTA EI-TOIVOTTU SEURANTA

Ei-toivotun jaljittdmisen estamiseksi, kun jonkun toisen TravelTag-laitteen ndhdaan
matkustavan kanssasi jonkin aikaa, Apple-laitteesi 10ytd8 sen ja Idhettdd sinulle
halytysilmoituksen. Jos et ole ldytanyt tata laitetta jonkin ajan kuluttua, se soittaa danen, jotta
voit 16ytda sen. Mutta 818 huoli, jos jollakin vieressasi on TravelTag-laite, niin kauan kuin laite
on I18helld omistajaansa, et saa ilmoitusta.



6.E YKSITYISYYDEN SUOJA

Vain sind ndet, missd TravelTag-laitteesi on. Mitdan sijaintitietoja tai sijaintihistoriaa ei tallenneta
fyysisesti TravelTag-laitteen sisélle. Viestintd Find My -verkon kanssa on p&astd psshan salattua,
joten vain laitteen omistajalla on pddsy sen sijaintitietoihin, eikd kukaan, Apple ja Xtorm
mukaan lukien, tiedd 16ytdmistd auttaneen laitteen henkildllisyyttd tai sijsintia.

6.F PARISTON VAIHTO
K&anna paristokantta vastapaivdan avataksesi sen. Vaihda paristo ja kddnna kansi takaisin kiinni
alkuperaiseen asentoon.

6.G NOLLAUS

K&anna paristokantta vastapaivaan avataksesi sen. Poista ja aseta paristo takaisin 5 kertaa.
Kuuluu kaksi pitksd sanimerkkis (“piip piip”), mikd osoittaa, ettd nollaus onnistui ja laite on
valmis paritettavaksi.

*Jos tagia ei pariteta 10 minuutin kuluessa nollauksesta, se siirtyy lepotilaan eikd 15hetd
signaaleja. Sinun on nollattava se uudelleen paritustilan aktivoimiseksi.

7 LAATIKOSSA

LT - LIETUVIY

1 SPECIFIKACIJOS
2 PRODUKTO APZVALGA
3 PRIES PRADEDANT NAUDOTI PIRMA KARTA

4 PRADEKITE DIRBTI FIND MY

4.A A Atidarykite telefone programéle Find My (Rasti mano) - 4.B Spustelékite Items
(Elementai) ir pasirinkite Add Item (Pridéti elementg) - 4.C Spustelékite Other Supported Item
(Kitas palaikomas elementas) - 4.D Pasirinkite TravelTag (Kelionés zyma) ir spustelékite Connect
(Prisijungti) - 4.E Suteikite Zymai pavadinima - 4.F Suteikite zymai emotikona

5 PRADEKITE DIRBTI FIND HUB

5.A Eikite j ,Google Play" ir ieskokite ,Google’s Find Hub". 5.B Prisijunkite prie ,Google’s

Find Hub" puslapio naudodami savo ,Google" paskyra. 5.C Jsitikinkite, kad josy telefono
,Bluetooth" funkcija yra JJUNGTA ir kad esate prisijunge prie interneto. 5.D Istraukite apsaugine
juostele i$ ,TravelTag", kad suaktyvintumeéte gaminj. 5.E Priartinkite savo zymeklj (,Tag")

prie telefono. Nuspauskite ,prisijungti® ir vykdykite procedira. 5.F Zymeklis dabar turéty boti
matomas ,Google Find Hub". 5.G Bakstelékite zymeklj programeléje, kad paleistuméte arba
sustabdytuméte garsa zymeklyje. 5.H Zymeklio informacijos, bendrinimo ir $alinimo puslapis.

6 PAPILDOMOS FUNKCIJOS

6.A RASTI ELEMENTUS ARTIMU ATSTUMU - ATKURIMO GARSO FUNKCIJA
Programeéléje Find My paspauskite “Play Sound” (atkurti garsa), kad galingu garsiniu signalu
surastuméte prie vertybiy pritvirtinta TravelTag zymeklj.



6.B RASKITE DAIKTUS PADEDAMI SIMTY MILIJONY DRAUGU.

Tinklas “Find My Network” pades rasti daiktus, kai jie bus palikti toli, pavyzdziui, paplodimyje
ar sporto saléje. TravelTag siys saugy “Bluetooth” signala, kurj gali aptikti netoliese esantys
"i0S” jrenginiai, priklausantys “Find My network”, Sie jrenginiai issiys josy TravelTag jrenginio
buvimo vieta j “iCloud”, tada galésite pereiti j "Find My” programa ir pamatyti jj zemeélapyje.
Visas procesas yra anonimiskas ir uzsifruotas, kad buty apsaugotas jusy privatumas. Be to, jis
efektyvus, todél nereikia nerimauti dél baterijos veikimo laiko ir duomeny naudojimo.

6.C "LOST MODE” - LENGVIAU RASTI DAIKTUS

“TravelTag” galima jjungti pamesta rezima. Automatiskai gausite pranesima, kai jj aptiks

kiti "Find My” tinkle esantys jrenginiai. Pamesta rezima galite jjungti programoje “Find My”,
vadovaudamiesi ekrane pateikiamomis instrukcijomis ir pridédami savo telefono numerj arba
el. pasto paskyra. Taigi, jei kiti asmenys paims josy “TravelTag”, jie galés zinoti, kaip su jumis
susisiekti, vadovaudamiesi “Find My” programoje pateiktomis instrukcijomis suzinoti daugiau.

6.D UZKIRSKITE KELIA NEPAGEIDAUJAMAM SEKIMUI

Kad isvengtumete nepageidaujamo sekimo, kai kurj laika pastebésite su jumis keliaujantj kieno
nors kito jrenginj “TravelTag”, jusy “Apple” jrenginys jj suras ir atsiys jums jspejamajj pranesima.
Jei po kurio laiko Sio prietaiso nerasite, bus paleistas garsas, kad galétuméte jj rasti. Taciau

nesijaudinkite, jei kas nors $alia josy turi “TravelTag” jrenginj, kol jrenginys yra $alia jo savininko,

pranesimo negausite.

6.E PRIVATUMO APSAUGA

Tik jos galite matyti, kur yra josy “TravelTag” jrenginys. Jokie buvimo vietos duomenys ar
buvimo vietos istorija “TravelTag” jrenginyje fiziskai nesaugomi. Rysys su “Find My” tinklu yra
sifruojamas nuo galo iki galo, todél tik prietaiso savininkas turi prieiga prie jo buvimo vietos
duomeny ir niekas, jskaitant "Apple” ir “Xtorma”, nezino jokio prietaiso, kuris padejo jj rasti,
tapatybés ar buvimo vietos.

6.F KAIP PAKEISTI BATERIJA
Pasukite baterijos dangtelj prie$ laikrodzio rodykle, kad jj atidarytumete. Pakeiskite baterija ir
atlikite pirma veiksma atvirksciai, kad uzdarytumete.

6.G KAIP ATSTATYTI (NUSTATYTI IS NAUJO)

Pasukite baterijos dangtelj prie$ laikrodzio rodykle, kad jj atidarytuméte. ISimkite ir jdékite
baterija 5 kartus. I5qirsite du ilgus pypteléjimus (,bip bip"), reiskiancius, kad atstatymas
sekmingas ir jrenginys pasiruoses susieti.

*Jei zymeklis nebus susietas per 10 minuciy po atstatymo, jis pereis j miego rezima ir nustos
siysti signalus. Turesite jj atstatyti dar karta, kad jeituméte j susiejimo rezima.

7 DEZUTEJE



LV - LATVISKI

1 SPECIFIKACIJAS
2 PRODUKTA PARSKATS
3 PIRMS PIRMAS LIETOSANAS

4 SAKT DARBU FIND MY

4.A Atveriet lietotni Find My sava talruni - 4.B Noklikskiniet uz Iltems un izvélieties Add Item
- 4.C Noklikskiniet uz Other Supported Item - 4.D Izvélieties TravelTag un noklikskiniet uz
Connect - 4.E Dodiet tagam nosaukumu - 4.F Dodiet tagam emotikonu.

5 SAKT DARBU FIND HUB

5.A Dodieties uz Google Play un meklgjiet ‘Google’s Find Hub’. 5.B Pierakstieties Google’s Find
Hub lapa ar savu Google kontu. 5.C Parliecinieties, ka talruna Bluetooth ir ieslégts un esat
pieslédzies internetam. 5.D Nonemiet TravelTag cilpinu, lai aktivizétu produktu. 5.E Pievienojiet
savu Tag tuvuma talrunim. Nospiediet “savienot” un sekojiet noradijumiem. 5.F Tag tagad boutu
jaredz Google Find Hub lietotné. 5.G Pieskarieties Tag lietotné, lai ieslégtu vai izsleégtu skanu uz
Tag. 5.H Tag informacija, koplietosana un dzésanas lapa.

6 PAPILDU FUNKCIJAS

6.A ATRAST PRIEKSMETUS TUVUMA - ATSKANOSANAS SKANAS FUNKCIJA

Nospiediet “"Atskanot skanu” lietotné Find My, lai ar spécigu skanas signalu atrastu TravelTag,
kas piestiprinats josu vértibam.

6.B ATRODIET PRIEKSMETUS AR SIMTIEM MILJONU DRAUGU PALIDZIBU.

Find My Network palidzés jums atrast mantas, kad tas bos atstatas talu prom, pieméram,
pludmalé vai sporta zalé. TravelTag nosutis drosu Bluetooth signalu, ko var uztvert tuvuma
es053s iOS ierices Find My network, $is ierices nosutis jusu TravelTag ierices atrasanas vietu
uz iCloud, péc tam jos varésiet doties uz Find My aplikaciju un redzét to karté. Viss process
ir anonims un sifréts, lai aizsargatu jusu konfidencialitati. Turklat tas ir efektivs, tapéc nav
jduztraucas par akumulatora darbibas laiku un datu patérinu.

6.C LOST MODE - VIEGLAK ATRAST LIETAS

TravelTag var parslégt pazaudésanas rezima. JUs automatiski sanemsiet pazinojumu, kad to
konstatés citas ierices, kas atrodas pakalpojuma Atrast manu tiklu. Varat aktivizét pazaudésanas
rezimu lietotné Find My, sekojot ekrdna redzamajiem noradijumiem un pievienojot talruna
numuru vai e-pasta kontu. Tadejadi, ja citi cilvéki panems josu TravelTag, vini varés uzzinat, ka
ar jums sazinaties, sekojot noraddijumiem Find My, lai uzzinatu vairdk.

6.D NOVERSIET NEVELAMU IZSEKOSANU

Lai novérstu nevelamu izsekosanu, ja kadu laiku tiek pamanita kada cita cilvéka ierice
TravelTag, kas celo kopd ar jums, jOsu Apple ierice to atradis un nosotis jums bridindjuma
pazinojumu. Ja péc kada laika o ierici nebUsiet atradis, tiks atskanota skana, lai jus varétu to
atrast. Tacu neuztraucieties, ja kddam blakus jums ir TravelTag ierice, kamér ierice atrodas tas
Tpasnieka tuvuma, j0s pazinojumu nesanemsiet.



6.E KONFIDENCIALITATES AIZSARDZIBA

Tikai jos varat redzét, kur atrodas josu ierice TravelTag. TravelTag iericé fiziski netiek saglabati
atrasanas vietas dati vai atrasanas vietas vésture. Sazina ar Find My tiklu tiek Sifréta no gala lidz
galam, tapéc tikai ierices ipasniekam ir piekluve tas atrasanas vietas datiem, un neviens, tostarp
Apple un Xtorm, nezina ierices identitati vai atrasanas vietu, kas palidzéja to atrast.

6.F KA NOMAINIT BATERIJU
Pagrieziet baterijas vacinu pretéji pulkstenraditaja virzienam, lai to atvertu.
Nomainiet bateriju un veiciet pirmo darbibu pretéjs seciba, lai to aizvertu

6.G KA ATIESTATIT

Pagrieziet baterijas vacinu pretéji pulkstenraditaja virzienam, lai to atvertu.

Iznemiet un ievietojiet bateriju 5 reizes.

JUs dzirdesiet divus garus signalus (“pikst pikst”), kas norada, ka atiestatisana ir veiksmiga un
ierice ir gatava savienosanai.

*Ja tag netiek savienots 10 minosu laikd péc atiestatisanas, tas paries miega rezima un
partrauks signalu sotisanu. Lai atkartoti ieietu savienosanas rezima, tas jdatiestata vélreiz.

7 KASTITE

EE - EESTI

1 SPETSIFIKATSIOONID
2 TOOTE ULEVAADE
3 ENNE ESMAKORDSET KASUTAMIST

4 ALUSTAMINE FIND MY

4.A Avage telefonis rakendus Find My - 4.B Klopsake valikut Objektid ja valige Lisa objekt

- 4.C Kldpsake valikut Muu toetatud objekt - 4.D Valige TravelTag ja kiépsake nuppu Uhenda -
4.E Andke sildile nimi - 4.F Andke sildile emotikon.

5 ALUSTAMINE FIND HUB

5.A Ava Google Play ja otsi ‘Google’s Find Hub’. 5.B Logi sisse Google'i Find Hub lehele oma
Google’i kontoga. 5.C Veendu, et telefoni Bluetooth on SEES ja sa oled Uhendatud internetiga.
5.D Eemalda TravelTagi tdmmatav riba, et toode aktiveerida. 5.E Too oma Silt telefoni I8hedale
Noéustu “Uhenda” ja jérgi juhiseid. 5.F Silt peaks n0Ud olema nahtav Google Find Hubis.

5.G Puuduta rakenduses Silti, et esitada voi peatada heli Sildil. 5.H Sildi teave, jagamine ja
eemaldamise leht.

6 LISAFUNKTSIOONID

6.A ESEMETE OTSIMINE LAHEDALT - HELISIGNAALI FUNKTSIOON

Vajutage rakenduses Find My app “Play Sound”, et leida teie vaartuste kulge kinnitatud
TravelTaq'i abil voimas helisignaal.



6.B LEIDKE ESEMEID SADADE MILJONITE SOPRADE ABIGA.

Find My Network aitab teil leids oma asjad, kui need on kaugele maha jddnud, naiteks rannas
voi spordisaalis. TravelTag saadab valja turvalise Bluetooth-signaali, mida saavad tuvastada
|18hedalasuvad i0S-seadmed Find My network’is, need seadmed saadavad teie TravelTag-
seadme asukoha iCloudi, seejsrel saate minna Find My rakendusse ja naha seda kaardil. Kogu
protsess on teie privaatsuse kaitsmiseks anonuUmne ja krUpteeritud. Ja see on téhus, nii et aku
kestvuse ja andmekasutuse parast ei pea muretsema.

6.C KADUNUD REZIIM - LEIA ASJU LIHTSAMALT

TravelTag'i saab panna kadunud reziimi. Saate automaatselt teate, kui see on tuvastatud teiste
seadmete poolt Find My network’is. Kadunud reziimi saate aktiveerida Find My rakenduses,
jargides ekraanil kuvatavaid juhiseid, lisades oma telefoninumbri voi e-posti konto. Nii et kui
teised votavad teie TravelTag'i Ules, saavad nad teada, kuidas teiega Uhendust votta, jérgides
Find My’s olevaid lisajuhiseid.

6.D VALTIGE SOOVIMATUT JALGIMIST

Soovimatu jalgimise valtimiseks, kui kellegi teise TravelTag-seadet ndhakse mdnda aega teiega
koos reisimas, leiab teie Apple’i seade selle Ules ja saadab teile hoiatusteate. Kui te ei ole seda
seadet mone aja parast leidnud, mangib see heli, et te selle Ules leiaksite. Kuid drge muretsege,
kui kellelgi teie kérval on TravelTag-seade, siis seni, kuni seade on omaniku |8hedal, te ei saa
teade.

6.E PRIVAATSUSKAITSE

Ainult teie saate ndha, kus teie TravelTag seade on. TravelTag'i sees ei salvestata fuUsiliselt
asukohaandmeid ega asukoha ajalugu. Side Find My vérguga on otsast 16puni kripteeritud, nii
et ainult seadme omanikul on juurdepass selle asukohaandmetele ning keegi, sealhulgas Apple
ja Xtorm, ei tea Uhegi seadme identiteeti ega asukohta, mis aitas seadet leida.

6.F KUIDAS AKUT VAHETADA
Poora aku katet vastupdeva, et see avada.
Vaheta aku ja poora kate tagasi, et see sulgeda.

6.G KUIDAS LAHTESTADA

Poora aku katet vastupdeva, et see avada.

Eemalda ja sisesta aku 5 korda.

Kuulete kahte pikka piiksu (“piip piip”), mis naitab, et I5htestamine oli edukas ja seade on
paarimiseks valmis.

*Kui silt ei Uhendu 10 minuti jooksul pérast I8htestamist, 18heb see unereziimi ega saada enam
signaale. Paaritusreziimi sisenemiseks tuleb see uuesti I8htestada.

7 KARBIS



PL - POLSKI

1 SPECYFIKACJA
2 PRZEGLAD PRODUKTU
3 PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM

4 PIERWSZE KROKI FIND MY

4.A Otworz aplikacje Znajdz moj w telefonie - 4.B Kliknij Elementy i wybierz Dodaj element
- 4.C Kliknij Inny obstugiwany element - 4.D Wybierz TravelTag i kliknij Potacz - 4.E Nadaj
tagowi nazwe - 4.F Nadaj tagowi emoji

5 PIERWSZE KROKI FIND HUB

5.A Przejdz do Google Play i wyszukaj ,Google’s Find Hub”. 5.B Zaloguj sie na stronie
Google’s Find Hub za pomoca konta Google. 5.C Upewnij sig, ze Bluetooth w telefonie

jest WLACZONY i ze masz potaczenie z Internetem. 5.D Usun zaktadke zabezpieczajaca z
TravelTaq, aby aktywowac produkt. 5.E Zbliz Tag do telefonu. Nacisnij ,potacz” i postepuj
zgodnie z instrukcjami. 5.F Tag powinien teraz by¢ widoczny w Google Find Hub. 5.G Stuknij
Tag w aplikacji, aby odtworzyc lub zatrzymac dzwiek na Tagu. 5.H Strona informacji o Tagu,
udostepniania i usuwania

6 DODATKOWE FUNKCJE . i

6.A ZNAJDOWANIE PRZEDMIOTOW W BLISKIEJ ODLEGLOSCI - FUNKCJA ODTWARZANIA
DZWIEKU

Nacisnij "Odtworz dzwiek” w aplikacji Znajdz moj, aby zlokalizowac TravelTag przymocowany do
przedmiotow za pomoca silnego sygnatu dzwiekowego.

6.B ZNAJDOWANIE PRZEDMIOTOW Z POMOCA SETEK MILIONOW ZNAJOMYCH.

Find My Network pomoze Ci znalez¢ swoje rzeczy, gdy zostana daleko w tyle, na przyktad na
plazy lub sitowni. TravelTag wysle bezpieczny sygnat Bluetooth, ktéry moze zosta¢ wykryty
przez pobliskie urzadzenia iOS w sieci Find My, urzadzenia te wysla lokalizacje urzadzenia
TravelTag do iCloud, a nastepnie mozesz przejs¢ do aplikacji Find My i zobaczy¢ ja na mapie.
Caty proces jest anonimowy i szyfrowany, aby chroni¢ prywatnosc uzytkownika. | jest wydajny,
wiec nie ma potrzeby martwic sie o zywotnosc baterii i zuzycie danych.

6.C TRYB UTRACONY - LATWIEJSZE ZNAJDOWANIE RZECZY

TravelTag mozna przetaczy¢ w tryb Utracony. Automatycznie otrzymasz powiadomienie, gdy
urzadzenie zostanie wykryte przez inne urzadzenia w sieci Find My. Tryb Utracony mozna
aktywowac w aplikacji Znajdz moj, postepujac zgodnie z instrukcjami wyswietlanymi na ekranie,
dodajac swoj numer telefonu lub konto e-mail. Dzieki temu, jesli inne osoby odbiora Twoj
TravelTag, beda mogty dowiedziec sie, jak sie z Toba skontaktowac, postepujac zgodnie z
instrukcjami Dowiedz sie wiecej w aplikacji Lokalizator.

6.D ZAPOBIEGANIE NIECHCIANEMU SLEDZENIU

Aby zapobiec niechcianemu $ledzeniu, gdy urzadzenie TravelTag innej osoby zostanie
zauwazone podczas podrozy z uzytkownikiem, urzadzenie Apple znajdzie je i wysle
powiadomienie. Jesli po pewnym czasie nie znajdziesz tego urzadzenia, odtworzy ono dzwiek,
aby$ mogt je znalez¢. Ale nie martw sie, jesli ktos obok ciebie ma urzadzenie TravelTag, dopoki
urzadzenie znajduje sie w poblizu wtasciciela, nie otrzymasz powiadomienia.



6.E OCHRONA PRYWATNOSCI

Tylko uzytkownik widzi, gdzie znajduje sie jego urzadzenie TravelTag. Zadne dane lokalizacji ani
historia lokalizacji nie sa fizycznie przechowywane w urzadzeniu TravelTag. Komunikacja z siecia
Find My jest szyfrowana od konca do korica, dzieki czemu tylko wtasciciel urzadzenia ma dostep
do danych o jego lokalizacji i nikt, w tym Apple i Xtorm, nie zna tozsamosci ani lokalizacji
zadnego urzadzenia, ktére pomogto je znalezc.

6.F JAK WYMIENIC BATERIE
Przekrec¢ pokrywke baterii przeciwnie do ruchu wskazowek zegara, aby ja otworzyc.
Wymien baterie i wykonaj pierwszy krok w odwrotnej kolejnosci, aby zamknac.

6.G JAK ZRESETOWAC

Przekrec¢ pokrywke baterii przeciwnie do ruchu wskazowek zegara, aby ja otworzyc.
Wyjmij i wtoz baterie 5 razy.

Ustyszysz dwa dtugie sygnaty dzwiekowe (,beep beep”), co oznacza, ze reset zakonczyt sie
pomyslinie i urzadzenie jest gotowe do sparowania.

*Jesli tag nie zostanie sparowany w ciaggu 10 minut po resecie, przejdzie w tryb uspienia i
przestanie wysytac sygnaty. Musisz go zresetowac ponownie, aby wejs¢ w tryb parowania.

6 W PUDELKU

HU - MAGYAR

1 MUSZAKI ADATOK
2 A TERMEK ATTEKINTESE
3 ELSO HASZNALAT ELOTT

4 KEZDJE EL A MUNKAT FIND MY

4.A Nyissa meg a telefonjdn a Find My alkalmazast - 4.B Kattintson az Elemek elemre, majd
valassza az Elem hozzdadasa lehetdséget - 4.C Kattintson az Egyéb tdmogatott elemre - 4.D
Valassza ki a TravelTag-et, majd kattintson a Csatlakozads gombra - 4.E Adjon nevet a cimkének
- 4.F Adjon a cimkének egy emojit.

5 KEZDJE EL A MUNKAT FIND HUB

5.A Nyisd meg a Google Play druhazat, és keresd meg a ‘Google’s Find Hub" alkalmazast. 5.B
Jelentkezz be a Google’s Find Hub oldalra a Google-fiokoddal. 5.€C Gy6z6dj megq réla, hogy a
telefonod Bluetooth-ja BE van kapcsolva, és csatlakozik az internethez. 5.D Huzd ki a szalagot a
TravelTag-bol a termék aktivaldsdhoz. 5.E Helyezd kozel a Tag-et a telefonodhoz. Nyomja meg
a ,Csatlakozas” gombot, és kdvesse az utasitdsokat. 5.F A Tag most mar |dthatd kell legyen

a Google Find Hub-ban. 5.G Koppints a Tag-re az alkalmazasban a hang lejdtszasdhoz vagy
ledllitdsdhoz a Tag-en. 5.H Tag informacio, megosztas és eltdvolitas oldala.

6 EXTRA FUNKCIOK

6.A TARGYAK KERESESE KOZELROL - HANGLEJATSZAS FUNKCIO

Nyomja meg a “Hang lejdtszdsa” gombot a Find My alkalmazasban, hogy egy erdteljes
hangjelzéssel megtaldlja az értéktargyakhoz csatolt TravelTag-et.



6.B TALALD MEG A TARGYAKAT TOBB SZAZMILLIO BARATOD SEGITSEGEVEL.

A Find My Network segit megtalaini a holmijait, ha azok messze elmaradnak, példaul a strandon
vagy az edzéteremben. A TravelTag biztonsagos Bluetooth-jelet kuld, amelyet a Find My
networkben [év6, kozeli iOS-eszkdzok érzékelhetnek, ezek az eszkozok elkuldik a TravelTag-
eszkoz helyét az iCloudba, majd a Find My alkalmazasba Iépve Idthatod a térképen. Az egész
folyamat anonim és titkositott a maganélet védelme érdekében. Es hatékony, igy nem kell
aggodnod az akkumulator élettartama és az adatforgalom miatt.

6.C ELVESZETT MOD - KONNYEBB MEGTALALNI A DOLGOKAT

A TravelTag elveszett Uzemmaddba helyezhetd. Automatikusan értesitést kap, ha a Find

My halozatban Iévé mas eszk6zok észlelik. Az Elveszett médot a Find My alkalmazasban
aktivalhatja a képernyén megjelené utasitasokat kovetve, a telefonszém vagy az e-mail fiok
hozzsadasaval. igy ha masok felveszik a TravelTag-et, a Find My alkalmazasban taldlhatod
tovabbi tudnivalok utasitasait kovetve tudjsk, hogyan léphetnek kapcsolatba Onnel.

6.D A NEM KiVANT NYOMON KOVETES MEGAKADALYOZASA

A nem kivant kovetés megeldzese erdekében, ha valaki mas TravelTag készulekét 3tja egy
ideig Onnel utazni, az Apple készUlék megtaldlja azt, és figyelmeztetd értesitést kuld Onnek.
Ha egy id6 utdn nem taldlja meqg ezt az eszkdzt, akkor egy hangjelzés szolal meg, hogy
megtaldlja. De ne aggddj, ha valakinek melletted van egy TravelTag készulék, amig a készulék
3 tulajdonosa kozelében van, nem kapsz értesitést.

6.E ADATVEDELEM

Csak On Iathatja, hogy hol van a TravelTag készuléke. A TravelTag készulékben fizikailag nem
tarolodnak helymeghatdrozasi adatok vagy helymeghatarozasi elézmények. A Find My halozattal
valo kommunikacio végponttdl végpontig titkositott, igy csak az eszkoéz tulajdonosa fér hozza

a helymeghatarozasi adatokhoz, és senki - beleértve az Apple-t és a Xtorm-et - nem ismeri a
megtaladlasban segité eszkdz szemeélyazonossagadt vagy helyét.

6.F AZ ELEM CSEREJE
Forditsd el az elemtarto fedelét az dramutato jarasaval ellentétes irdanyba a kinyitadshoz.
Cseréld ki az elemet, majd forditott sorrendben zard vissza a fedelet.

6.G VISSZAALLITAS (RESET)

Forditsd el az elemtarto fedelét az dramutato jarasaval ellentétes irdnyba a kinyitadshoz.
Tavolitsd el és helyezd vissza az elemet 5 alkalommal.

Két hosszu sipolast fogsz hallani (,bip bip”), ami jelzi, hogy a visszaallitas sikeres volt, és a
készulék parositdsra kész.

*Ha a Tag nem parosul 10 percen belUl a visszaadllitds utan, alvo modba Iép és ledllitjia a
jeladast. Ebben az esetben Ujra vissza kell dllitani a parositdsi modba vald belépéshez.

7 A DOBOZBAN



CZ - CESTINA

1 SPECIFIKACE
2 PREHLED VYROBKU
3 PRED PRVNIM POUZITIM

4 ZACINAME FIND MY

4.A Oteviete v telefonu aplikaci Find My - 4.B Kliknéte na polozku Items a vyberte Add Item
- 4.C Kliknéte na Other Supported Item - 4.D Vyberte TravelTag a kliknéte na Connect - 4.E
Dejte znacce jméno - 4.F Dejte znacce Emoji

5 ZACINAME FIND HUB

5.A Prejdéte do sluzby Google Play a vyhledejte ,Google’s Find Hub". 5.B Prihlaste se na
strénku Google’s Find Hub pomoci svého U¢tu Google. 5.C Ujistéte se, ze je zapnuté Bluetooth
vaseho telefonu a ze jste pripojeni k internetu. 5.D Odstrante vytaznou pasku z TravelTagu,
abyste produkt aktivovali. 5.E Priblizte svUj Tag k telefonu. Stisknéte ,pfipojit™ a postupujte
podle pokynu. 5.F Tag by se nyni mél zobrazit v Google Find Hub. 5.G Klepnéte na Tag v
aplikaci pro prehrani nebo zastaveni zvuku na Tagu. 5.H Informacni stranka Tagu, sdileni a
odebrani.

6 DALSi FUNKCE
6.A VYHLEDAVANI POLOZEK V BLiZKEM DOSAHU - FUNKCE PREHRAVANI ZVUKU

Stisknutim tlacitka “Play Sound” (Prehrat zvuk) v aplikaci Find My (Najit mé véci) vyhledate
TravelTag pripojeny k vasim cennostem pomoci silného zvukového signalu.

6.B VYHLEDAVANi PREDMETU S POMOCi STOVEK MILIONU PRATEL.

Sit Find My vdm pomuze najit vase véci, kdyz je nechate daleko za sebou, napfiiklad na pladzi
nebo v télocvicné. TravelTag vysle zabezpeceny signadl Bluetooth, ktery mohou detekovat blizka
zatizeni iOS v siti Find My, tato zafizeni odeslou polohu zafizeni TravelTag do iCloudu a vy pak
muzete prejit do aplikace Find My a zobrazit ji na mapé. Cely proces je anonymni a sifrovany,
aby bylo chranéno vade soukromi. Navic je efektivni, takze se nemusite obadvat o vydrz baterie
a spotfebu dat.

6.C ZTRACENY REZIM - SNADNEJSi HLEDANI VECI

TravelTag Ize pfepnout do rezimu Lost Mode. Automaticky se zobrazi oznameni, kdyz je
detekovan jinymi zafizenimi v siti Find My. Rezim Ztraceno mUzete aktivovat v aplikaci Find
My podle pokynU na obrazovce a pridanim telefonniho cisla nebo e-mailového Uctu. Pokud
tedy ostatni vyzvednou vasi TravelTag, mohou védét, jak vas kontaktovat, a to podle pokynu v
aplikaci Find My.

6.D ZABRANTE NECHTENEMU SLEDOVANI

Abyste zabranili nechténému sledovani, pokud je zafizeni TravelTag po urcitou dobu vidéno, jak
s vami cestuje nékdo jiny, vase zafizeni Apple ho najde a posle vém upozornéni. Pokud toto
zafizeni po urcité dobé nenajdete, prehraje zvuk, abyste ho mohli najit. Neméjte véak obavy,
pokud ma zafizeni TravelTag nékdo vedle vas, dokud je zafizeni v blizkosti svého majitele,
upozornéni nedostanete.



6.E OCHRANA SOUKROMi

Pouze vy mUzete vidét, kde se vase zarizeni TravelTag nachazi. V zafizeni TravelTag nejsou
fyzicky ulozeny zédné Udaje o poloze ani historie polohy. Komunikace se siti Find My je
sifrovédna end-to-end, takze k Udajum o poloze m3a pristup pouze vlastnik zafizeni a nikdo,
vcetné spolecnosti Apple a Xtorm, neznd identitu ani polohu zafizeni, které pomohlo najit.

6.F JAK VYMENIT BATERII
Otocte krytem baterie proti sméru hodinovych rucicek, abyste jej otevreli.
Vymeénte baterii 8 opacnym postupem jej opét uzavrete.

6.G JAK RESETOVAT

Otocte krytem baterie proti sméru hodinovych rucicek, abyste jej otevreli.

Vyjmeéte a znovu vlozte baterii 5krat.

Uslysite dvé dlouhd pipnuti (,pip pip"), coz znamen3d, ze reset byl Uspédny a zafizeni je
pripraveno ke sparovani.

“Pokud se tag nespadruje do 10 minut po resetu, prejde do rezimu spanku a prestane vysilat
signaly. Musite jej znovu resetovat, abyste vstoupili do rezimu parovani.

7 V RAMECKU

SK - SLOVENSKO

1 SPECIFIKACIE
2 PREHLAD PRODUKTOV
3 PRED PRVYM POUZITIM

4 ZACNITE PRACOVAT FIND MY

4.A Otvorte aplikdciu Najst moj telefon - 4.B Kliknite na polozku Polozky a vyberte polozku
Pridat polozku - 4.C Kliknite na polozku Ind podporovana polozka - 4.D Vyberte polozku
TravelTag a kliknite na Pripojit - 4.E Pridajte znacke nazov - 4.F Pridajte znacke Emoji

5 ZACNITE PRACOVAT FIND MY

5.A Prejdite do sluzby Google Play a vyhladajte ,Google’s Find Hub". §.B Prihlaste sa na strénke
Google’s Find Hub pomocou svojho U¢tu Google. 5.C Uistite sa, ze mate na teleféne zapnuty
Bluetooth a ste pripojeny na internet. 5.D Odstrante vytié¢ajucu pasku z TravelTagu, aby ste
aktivovali produkt. 5.E Priblizte Tag k svojmu telefénu. Pritisnite “povezi” in sledite postopku.
5.F Tag by sa teraz mal zobrazit v Google Find Hub. 5.G Klepnite na Tag v aplikacii, aby ste
prehrali alebo zastavili zvuk na Tagu. 5.H Informéacie o Tagu, zdielanie a strénka na odstrdnenie.

6 DALSIE FUNKCIE

6.A VYHLADAVANIE POLOZIEK NA BLIiZKO - FUNKCIA PREHRAVANIA ZVUKU
Stlacenim tlacidla “Play Sound” (Prehrat zvuk) v aplikacii Find My (Najst moje) vyhladéte
TravelTag pripojeny k vasim cennostiam prostrednictvom silného zvukového signalu.



6.B NAJDITE PREDMETY S POMOCOU STOVIEK MILIONOV PRIATELOV.

Siet Find My vdm pomoze najst vase veci, ked ich nechate daleko za sebou, napriklad na

plazi alebo v telocvicni. TravelTag vysle zabezpeceny signal Bluetooth, ktory mozu rozpoznat
blizke zariadenia iOS v sieti Find My, tieto zariadenia odoslu polohu vasho zariadenia TravelTag
do iCloudu, potom mozete prejst do aplikacie Find My a zobrazit ho na mape. Cely proces je
anonymny a zasifrovany na ochranu vasho sukromia. A je efektivny, takze sa nemusite obavat
o vydrz batérie a spotrebu dat.

6.C STRATENY REZIM - LAHSIE HLADANIE VECI

TravelTag je mozné prepnut do rezimu Lost Mode. Automaticky dostanete upozornenie, ked ho
zistia iné zariadenia v sieti Find My. Rezim Stratené mozete aktivovat v aplikacii Find My (Najst
moje) podla pokynov na obrazovke a pridanim telefonneho cisla alebo e-mailového konta. Ak
teda ini ludia zachytia vasu TravelTag, mozu vediet, ako vas kontaktovat podla pokynov na
obrazovke Find My learn more.

6.D ZABRANTE NECHCENEMU SLEDOVANIU

Aby ste zabranili nechcenému sledovaniu, ked zariadenie TravelTag niekoho iného uvidite urcity
Cas cestovat s vami, vase zariadenie Apple ho najde a posle vam upozornenie. Ak ste toto
zariadenie po urcitom case nenasli, prehrd zvuk, aby ste ho mohli najst. Nemajte viak obavy,
ak ma zariadenie TravelTag niekto vedla vas, pokial sa zariadenie nachadza v blizkosti svojho
majitela, upozornenie nedostanete.

6.E OCHRANA SUKROMIA

Iba vy mozete vidiet, kde sa nachadza vase zariadenie TravelTag. V zariadeni TravelTag sa
fyzicky neukladaju ziadne Udaje o polohe ani historia polohy. Komunikacia so sietou Find My

je od konca do konca Sifrovana, takze pristup k Udajom o polohe ma len vlastnik zariadenia a
nikto vradtane spolo¢nosti Apple a Xtorm nepoznad identitu ani polohu ziadneho zariadenia, ktoré
pomohlo najst.

6.F AKO VYMENIT BATERIU
Otocte kryt batérie proti smeru hodinovych ruciciek, aby ste ho otvorili.
Vymente batériu a vykonajte opacny pohyb na zatvorenie.

6.G AKO RESETOVAT

Otocte kryt batérie proti smeru hodinovych ruciciek, aby ste ho otvorili.

Vyberte a vlozte batériu 5-krat.

Pocujete dva dlhé pipnutia (,pip pip"), ¢o znamena, Ze reset bol Uspedny a zariadenie je
pripravené na parovanie.

*Ak sa tag nesparuje do 10 minut po resete, prejde do rezimu spanku a prestane vysielat
signaly. Pre vstup do parovacieho rezimu ho musite znova resetovat.

7 V RAMCEKU



HR - HRVATSKI

1 SPECIFIKACIJE
2 PREGLED PROIZVODA
3 PRIJE PRVE UPORABE

4 ZAPOCNITE FIND MY

4.A Otvorite aplikaciju Find My na svom telefonu - 4.B Kliknite na stavke i odaberite Dodaj
stavku - 4.C kliknite na drugu podrzanu stavku - 4.D odaberite TravelTag i kliknite na Povezi -
4.E Dajte oznaci naziv - 4.F Dajte oznaci emoji

5 ZAPOCNITE FIND HUB

5.A |dite na Google Play i potrazite ‘Google’s Find Hub’. 5.B Prijavite se na stranicu Google’s
Find Hub sa svojim Google racunom. 5.C Provjerite je li Bluetooth na vasem telefonu
UKLJUCEN i jeste li povezani s internetom. 5.D Uklonite povla¢nu traku s TravelTag-a kako
biste aktivirali proizvod. 5.E Priblizite Tag svom telefonu. Pritisnite “povezi” i slijedite postupak.
5.F Tag bi sada trebao biti vidljiv u Google Find Hub-u. 5.G Dodirnite Tag u aplikaciji kako biste
pokrenuli ili zaustavili zvuk na Tagu. 5.H Informacije o Tagu, dijeljenje i stranica za uklanjanje.

6 DODATNE ZNACAJKE

6.A PRONADITE PREDMETE 1Z NEPOSREDNE BLIZINE - REPRODUCIRAJTE FUNKCIJU
ZVUKA

Pritisnite "Reproduciraj zvuk” u aplikaciji Find My kako biste locirali TravelTag prilozen vasim
dragocjenostima putem snaznog zvucnog signala.

6.B PRONADITE PREDMETE UZ POMOC STOTINA MILIJUNA PRIJATELJA.

Find My Network pomoci ¢e vam pronaci svoje stvari kada su ostavljene daleko iza vas,
primjerice na plazi ili u teretani. TravelTag ¢e poslati siguran Bluetooth signal koji mogu otkriti
obliznji i0OS uredaji u Find My mrezi, ti uredaji 3alju lokaciju vaseqg TravelTag uredaja u iCloud,
a3 zatim mozete otic¢i u aplikaciju Find My i vidjeti je na karti. Cijeli proces je anoniman i sifriran
kako bi se zastitila vasa privatnost. | ucinkovit je, tako da nema potrebe brinuti o trajanju
baterije i koristenju podataka.

6.C 1ZGUBLJENI NACIN RADA - LAKSE PRONADITE STVARI

TravelTag se moze staviti u Lost Mode. Automatski cete dobiti obavijest kada ga otkriju drugi
uredaji u mrezi Find My. Mozete aktivirati Izgubljeni nacin rada u aplikaciji Find My slijedeci
upute na zaslonu, dodavanjem svog telefonskog broja ili racuna e-poste. Dakle, ako drugi
preuzmu vas TravelTag, mogu znati kako vas kontaktirati slijedeci upute za vise informacija u
Find My.

6.D SPRIJECITE NEZELJENO PRACENJE

Kako biste sprijecili nezeljeno pracenje, kada netko drugi TravelTag uredaj vidi da putuje s vama
neko vrijeme, vas Apple uredaj ce ga pronadi i poslati vam obavijest upozorenja. Ako nakon
nekog vremena ne pronadete ovaj uredaj, pustit ce zvuk kako biste ga mogli pronaci. Ali ne
brinite, ako netko pored vas ima TravelTag uredaj, sve dok je uredaj u blizini vlasnika, necete
primiti obavijest.



6.E ZASTITA PRIVATNOSTI

Samo vi mozete vidjeti gdje je vas TravelTag. Podaci o lokaciji ili povijest lokacije fizicki se ne
pohranjuju unutar TravelTaga. Komunikacija s mrezom Find My Sifrirana je od kraja do kraja tako
da samo vlasnik uredaja ima pristup podacima o njegovoj lokaciji, a nitko, ukljucujuci Apple i
Xtorm, ne zna identitet ili lokaciju bilo kojeg uredaja koji ga je pomogao pronaci.

6.F KAKO ZAMIJENITI BATERJU
Okrenite poklopac baterije u smjeru suprotnom od kazaljke na satu kako biste ga otvorili.
Zamijenite bateriju i obrnite prvi korak da biste je zatvorili.

6.G KAKO RESETIRATI

Okrenite poklopac baterije u smjeru suprotnom od kazaljke na satu kako biste ga otvorili.
Izvadite i umetnite bateriju 5 puta.

Cut cete dva duga zvuéna signala (“bip bip”), to oznatava da je resetiranje bilo uspjesno i da je
uredaj spreman za uparivanje.

*Ako se tag ne upari unutar 10 minuta nakon resetiranja, prijeci ¢e u nacin mirovanja i prestat
ce slati signale. Morate ga ponovno resetirati kako biste usli u nacin uparivanja.

7 U KUTUI

RO - ROMANA

1 SPECIFICATII ~
2 PREZENTARE GENERALA A PRODUSULUI
3 INAINTE DE PRIMA UTILIZARE

4 INCEPETI FIND MY

4.A Deschideti aplicatia Find My de pe telefon - 4.B Faceti clic pe Items si alegeti Add Item -
4.C Faceti clic pe Other Supported Item - 4.D Alegeti TravelTag si faceti clic pe Connect - 4.E
Dati un nume etichetei - 4.F Dati etichetei un Emoji

5 INCEPETI FIND HUB

5.A Accesati Google Play si cautati ,Google’s Find Hub”. 5.B Conectati-va la pagina Google’s
Find Hub cu contul dvs. Google. 5.C Asigurati-vad ca Bluetooth-ul telefonului este ACTIVAT si

cd sunteti conectat la Internet. 5.D Scoateti banda de protectie de la TravelTag pentru a activa
produsul. 5.E Apropiati eticheta (Tag) de telefonul dvs. Apasati ,conectare” si urmati procedura.
5.F Eticheta ar trebui acum s3 fie vizibild in Google Find Hub. 5.G Atingeti eticheta in aplicatie
pentru a porni sau opri sunetul de pe etichets. 5.H Informatii despre etichetd, partajare si
pagina de eliminare.

6 CARACTERISTICI SUPLIMENTARE

6.A GASESTE ELEMENTE LA DISTANTA APROPIATA - FUNCTIE DE REDARE A SUNETULUI
Apasati "Play Sound” in aplicatia Find My pentru a localiza TravelTag-ul atasat la valorile dvs.
prin intermediul unui semnal sonor puternic.



6.B GASITI OBIECTE CU AJUTORUL A SUTE DE MILIOANE DE PRIETENI.

Reteaua Find My Network va va ajuta sa va gasiti bunurile atunci cand acestea sunt I3sate
departe in urma, cum ar fi Ia plajd sau Ia sala de sport. TravelTag va trimite un semnal
Bluetooth securizat care poate fi detectat de dispozitivele iOS din apropiere din reteaua Find
My, aceste dispozitive trimit locatia dispozitivului TravelTag catre iCloud, apoi puteti merge la
aplicatia Find My si o puteti vedea pe hartd. intrequl proces este anonim si criptat pentru a va
proteja confidentialitatea. Si este eficient, asa cd nu trebuie s va faceti griji cu privire la durata
de viatd a bateriei si la utilizarea datelor.

6.C LOST MODE - GASITI LUCRURILE MAI USOR

TravelTag poate fi pus in Lost Mode (Modul pierdut). Veti primi automat o notificare atunci
cand este detectat de alte dispozitive din reteaua Find My. Puteti activa Lost Mode in aplicatia
Find My urmand instructiunile de pe ecran, addugand numarul de telefon sau contul de
e-mail. Astfel, dacs alte persoane iti ridicd TravelTag-ul, pot sti cum s& te contacteze urmand
instructiunile de informare din Find My.

6.D PREVENITI URMARIREA NEDORITA

Pentru a preveni urmarirea nedoritd, atunci cdnd dispozitivul TravelTag al altcuiva este vazut
caladtorind cu dvs. pentru o perioada de timp, dispozitivul dvs. Apple il va gasi si va va trimite
o notificare de alerts. Daca nu ati gasit acest dispozitiv dups o perioads de timp, acesta va
reda un sunet pentru ca dvs. s il gasiti. Dar nu va faceti griji, daca cineva de 18ngs dvs. are
un dispozitiv TravelTag, atata timp cat dispozitivul se afld 1dnga proprietarul sdu, nu veti primi
o notificare.

6.E PROTECTIA CONFIDENTIALITATII

Numai dumneavoastrs puteti vedea unde se afls dispozitivul TravelTag. in interiorul TravelTag
nu sunt stocate fizic date de localizare sau istoric de localizare. Comunicarea cu reteaua Find
My este criptatd de la un capat la altul, astfel incat numai proprietarul unui dispozitiv are acces
la datele de localizare ale acestuia si nimeni, inclusiv Apple si Xtorm, nu cunoaste identitatea
sau locatia niciunui dispozitiv care a ajutat la gasirea acestuia.

6.F CUM SE INLOCUIESTE BATERIA
Rotiti capacul bateriei in sens invers acelor de ceasornic pentru a-| deschide.
Inlocuiti bateria si repetati actiunea inversd pentru a o inchide.

6.G CUM SE RESETEAZA

Rotiti capacul bateriei in sens invers acelor de ceasornic pentru a-I deschide.

Scoateti si introduceti bateria de 5 ori.

Veti auzi doud bipuri lungi (,bip bip”), indicadnd c3 resetarea a fost efectuatd cu succes si
dispozitivul este gata de asociere.

*Dacs eticheta nu se asociaza in decurs de 10 minute dupa resetare, va intra in modul de
repaus si va inceta trimiterea semnalelor. Trebuie s o resetati din nou pentru a intra in modul
de asociere.

7 iN CUTIE



GR - EAAHNIKA

1MPOAIATPAQEL
2 ENIZKOMHEH NPOIONTOE
3MPIN ANO THN MPQTH XPHEH

4 ZEKINHZTE FIND MY

4.A Avoi€te v epappoyn Find My oto tn\épwvo oag - 4.B Kavte kAik oty emhoyr] Items kat emAé€te
Add Item - 4.C Kavte K\ik otnv emdoyr) Other Supported Item - 4.D EmAé€te TravelTag kat KAvTe KAk
oto Connect - 4.E AwoTe éva dvopa ot eTIkéTa - 4.F AoTe éva Emoji otny eTikéta

5 ZEKINHZTE FIND HUB

5.A Metaeite oto Google Play kat avalntote 1o «Google’s Find Hub». 5.B ZuvSebeite ot cehida Tou
Google’s Find Hub pe tov Aoyapiacuéd oag Google. 5.C BeBaiwbeite 611 1o Bluetooth Tou tpAepivou cag
£gival vepyomoInpévo kat 6Tt giote cuvdedepévol oto Aladiktuo. 5.D ApaipéoTe Ty Tawia ac@aleiag
(pull-tab) amé To TravelTag yia va evepyomnorioeTe To mpoiov. 5.E Dépte 1o Tag Kovtd 6To TNAEQWVO

oag. Matiote «ouvSeon» kat akohoudriote Tn Stadikacia. 5.F To Tag Ba mpénel twpa va epgaviletat oo
Google Find Hub. 5.G Matiote o Tag 0TV EQappOYH Yia Va TTA{EETE 1} VAl CTAHATHCETE Tov 11X0 Tou Tag.
5.H MAnpogopieg yia 1o Tag, kowvomoinon kat cehida agaipeonc.

6 MPOZOETEX AEITOYPTIEZ

6.A EYPEXH ANTIKEIMENQN ZE KONTINH AMOZTAZH - AEITOYPTIA ANATMAPATQrHE HXOY
MNatiote "Avamapaywyn nxou” otnv epapuoyr Find My yia va evtornicete To TravelTag mou eivat
TPOCAPTNHEVO GTA TIHAAPT COG HECW EVOC SUVATOU NXNTIKOU GrHATOG.

6.B BPEITE ANTIKEIMENA ME TH BOHOEIA EKATONTAAQN EKATOMMYPIQN OIAQN.

To Find My Network 6a cag Bon6rjoet va Bpeite Ta avTIKEIMEVA GAG OTAV QUTA £KOUV HEIVEL TTOND TTOW,
omw¢ oty mapalia 1y oto yupvaotripto. To TravelTag Ba oteilel éva acpalég orjua Bluetooth mou
HITOPE( va EVTOMIOTE ammd KOVTIVEG GUOKEUEC iOS oo Find My network, ot GUCKEVEG QUTEC GTENVOLV TN
B¢on ¢ ouokeurig TravelTag oag oto iCloud, kat oTn Cuvéxela pumopeite va petaBeite oTnv epappoyn
Find My kat va tn Seite oto Xaptn. H 6An Stadikacia givat avivupn Kat KpUIToypagnuévn yia tnv
TpooTacia Tou amoppritou cac. Kat gival amoSoTikr, omote Sev xpelaleTal va avnoUKEITe yia T SlapKela
{wnig TG prmatapiag Kat T xerion SeSopévwy.

6.C LOST MODE - BPEITE TA TPATMATA EYKOAOTEPA

To TravelTag pmopei va tebei o€ Aertoupyia Lost Mode. ©@a AapBavete autopata pa eidomnoinon dtav
avixveveTtat amd GAeg GUoKeUEC oo Siktuo Find My. Mrmopeite va evepyormoirjoete ) Aertoupyia Lost
Mode otnv epappoyr| Find My akohouBwvtag Tig 0dnyieg mou epgaviovtat otnv 086vn, mpoobétovtag
Tov ap1Bud Aepwvou 1 To Aoyaplacpos email cag. Etot, edv alot mapardBouv to TravelTag

0ag, pmopovv va yvwpilouv mwg va emkovwvrioouvy pali cag akohouBwvtag Tic odnyieg “Mabete
TEPIOCOTEPA” TNV EPappoyn Find My.

6.D AMOTPOMH ANENIOYMHTOY ENTOMIZMOY

Ma va amotpéete Tov avemBuuNTo evtomopd, dtav n cuckeur TravelTag kamotou GA\ou mapatnpeitat
va ta&idevel pali oag yla KAmoto Xpoviko Staotnpa, n cuckeur Apple Ba tn Bpet kat Oa cag oteilet pia
eidomoinon eidomoinong. Av Sev éxeTe Bpel QUTH T CUOKEUT UETA amd KATTOL0 Xpovikd Sidotnua, 6a
avamapayet évav o WoTe va v Bpeite. AANG pnv avnouxXeiTe, av KAmolog Simka oag £XEl pila GUOKELT
TravelTag, 600 n cuokeur| BpICKETAL KOVTA GTOV IBIOKTATN TG, Sev Ba AaBete eildomoinon.



6.EMPOZTAZIA AMOPPHTOY

Movo eogic pmopeite va BAémete mou Bpioketal n cuokeun TravelTag oac. Kavéva dedopévo Béonc iy
10TOPIKO B€ong Sev amoBnkeveTal puoikd péoa oto TravelTag. H emkovwvia pe To diktuo Find My givat
KPUTTTOypa@npévn ané akpo o€ AKPO, ETOL WOTE PHOVO O ISIOKTIATNG HIAG CUOKEUNG va €XEl TpOoRacn
ota dedopéva B£ong Tng Kat Kaveic, cupmepilapBavouévng e Apple kat tng Xtorm, Sev yvwpilet Tnv
TautdTNTa 1y TN B€0N OMOIACSHTTOTE GUOKEUTG TTOU BorONCE OTNV EVPEDT| TNC.

6.F NQX NA ANTIKATAZTHZETE THN MMATAPIA
[UPIOTE TO KATTAKI TNG pmaTapiag avtiBeTa e T Gopd Twv SEIKTWV TOU POAOYIOU yia vVa TO AVOIEETE.
AVTIKATAOTAOTE TNV pmatapia Kat EMavaAdBEeTe TNV avTioTPO@n EVEPYELD YIA VA TO KAEIOETE.

6.G NQXZ NA KANETE EMANA®OPA

[UPIOTE TO KATTAKI TNG pmaTapiag avtiBeTa e T Gopd Twv SEIKTWV TOU POAOYIOU yia vVa TO AVOIEETE.
Bydte kat BAATe TV umatapia 5 popéc.

Oa aKoVOETE SUO PEYANQ UITTUT (<UTTIT UMTITT»), TTOU UTTOSEIKVUOUV OTL N EMAVAPOPA EYIVE LIE EMITUXIA Kat
OUOKEUN givat €Toiun yia oulevén.

*Eav n eTikéta Sev ouvdeDei péoa og 10 AemTd HETA TNV EMavagpopd, Oa pmel og AeIToupyia avapovig Kat
Ba otapatrost va otélvel orjparta. Mpémet va Ty emavagépete avd yia va prel og Aertoupyia oU{gvénc.

7 XTO MAAIZIO

BG - BbJIFTAPCKUA

1 CNELUOUKALIUN
2 MPEMES HA MPOAYKTA
3 MPEAV MbPBATA YIOTPEBA

4 3ANMOYHETE PABOTA FIND MY

4.A OtBopeTe npunoxerueto Find My Ha TenedoHa cu - 4.B KnukHete Bbpxy Items (EnemeHTn)

n nsbepete Add Item ([JobaBaHe Ha enemeHT) - 4.C KnukHeTe Bbpxy Other Supported Item (Opyr
nopabpxaH enemeHT) - 4.D V36epete TravelTag n knukHeTe Bbpxy Connect (CBbp3BaHe) - 4.E [laiTte Ha
etuketa nme - 4.F [laiiTe Ha eT1KeTa eMOTUKOH

5 3ANOYHETE PABOTA FIND HUB

5.A Otupete B Google Play n notbpcete ,Google’s Find Hub". 5.B Bnesre B cTpaHuuata Ha Google’s Find
Hub c Bawwmsa Google akayHT. 5.C YBepeTe ce, ye Bluetooth Ha TenepoHa Bu e BKJTIIOYEH u cTe cBbp3aHn
c uHTepHerT. 5.D OTcTpaHeTe neHTata ot TravelTag, 3a Aa akTuBMpate npoaykTa. 5.E [lobnuxeTe eTnkeTta
o TenedoHa cu. HatucHeTe ,cBbp3BaHe” 1 cnefjgaitte npoueayparta. 5.F ETuke T Beye TpAbBa fa ce
Bxaa B Google Find Hub. 5.G [lokocHeTe eTuKeTa B PUIOXEHNETO, 3a fa MyCHeTe UK CripeTe 3ByKa Ha
eTuketa. 5.H CTpaHnua c nHpopmaLva 3a eTuKeTa, CrioAensaHe 1 npemaxsaHe.

6 AOMBJIHUTESIHU OYHKL NN

6.A HAMWUPAHE HA EJIEMEHTU OT BJIN3KO PA3CTOAHUE - ®YHKLINA 3A Bb3MNPOU3BEXAAHE
HA 3BYK

Hatuchere “Play Sound” (Bb3npoussexpaaHe Ha 3Byk) B npunoxerueto Find My (Hamepu moeTo), 3a ga
otkpuete TravelTag, npuKpeneH KbM BaLlLMTe LIEHHOCTY, YPE3 MOLLEH 3BYKOB CUTHas.



6.B HAMEPETE MPEAMETU C MOMOLLUTA HA CTOTULU MUINOHU NPUATENN.

Find My Network wie B1 NOMOTHe /1a HamepuiTe BeLMTE Cu1, KOraTo Ca OCTaBeHU Aaney Hasag,
Hanpumep Ha nnaxa unn BbB GuTHec 3anara. TravelTag wie usnpat 3awuter Bluetooth curnan, koiTo
Moxe fla 6bae oTKpUT oT 6amskuTe iOS ycTpoiicTBa B Mpexata Find My, Tesn ycTpoiicTsa usnpaiat
MECTOMOJIOKEHNETO Ha BalleTo yCTpoiicTBo TravelTag 8 iCloud, cnep KoeTo moxeTe fja oTuzeTe B
npunoxenueto Find My 1 ia ro BuguTe Ha kaptarta. LIenvaT npoLec e aHoHUMEH 1 KpUNTUPaH, 3a Aa
3aLNUTU IMYHITE BU JaHHW. Ul e epeKTVBEH, Taka Ye HAMa HyX/[1a la Ce NpuTecHABaTe 3a XMBOTa Ha
6aTepuATa 1 N3MNON3BAHETO Ha AaHHN.

6.C PEXKUM “U3TYBEHO” - MO-IECHO HAMUPAHE HA HELLIA

TravelTag moxe fa 6bAe NocTaBeH B pexxum “U3ry6eH”. ABTOMATVYHO Lye Mosy4YuTe U3BECTUE, KOraTo
6bAe OTKPUT OT APYrW YCTPOIicTBa B Mpexata Find My. MoxeTe fa akTusupate pexuma Lost Mode
(M3ry6eH pexum) B npunoxerueto Find My (Hamepu moeTo), KaTo cneaBaTe MHCTPYKLMUTE Ha eKpaHa,
106aBAVIKM TeNepOHHNA C1 HOMEP UV NMENN akayHTa cu. Taka ye, ako Ipyrv XOpa 3aceKar Baluus
eTukeT TravelTag, Te MoraT ja 3HaAT Kak 1a Ce CBbPXaT C Bac, KaTo CiefiBaT MHCTPYKLIUNATE 3a NoBeye
nHpopmauua B Find My.

6.D MPEAOTBPATABAHE HA HEXXEJIAHO NPOCNEAABAHE

3a f1a ce Npe/iOTBPATY HEXeNaHo NPoCeaABaHe, KOraTo ce BIAM, Ye Heune Apyro ycTpoicTeo TravelTag
NbTyBa C BaC 3a ONpe/ieNeH Nep1oz OT BPeMe, BalleTo YCTPOCTBO Apple Lije ro Hamep 1 e Bu
V3npaTi NpeflynpeanTenHo UBecTie. AKO Cief} N3BECTHO BPEMe He CTe HaMepWv TOBa YCTPOMCTBO, TO
Lje Bb3Mpou3Be/e 3BYK, 3a [1a MOXeTe f1a ro HamepuTe. Ho He ce NpuUTeCHABaIATe, ako HAKOM [0 BaC UMa
ycTpoiicteo TravelTag, 40KaTO YCTPOVCTBOTO € 61130 0 COBCTBEHMKA CI, HAMA Jja NONyunTe N3BECTUE.

6.0 3ALLNTA HA INYHUTE AAHHU

Camo BUe MOXeTe Aa BUAUTE Kbjle Ce HaMupa BaLEeTo ycTpoiicTeo TravelTag. BbB BbTpelwHOCTTa Ha Trav-
elTag He ce CbXpaHABaT GU3NUYECKM JaHHW 33 MECTOMONIOKEHMETO U CTOPUA Ha MECTOMONOXKEHWETO.
KomyHukauumaTa ¢ mpexarta Find My e KpunTupaHa oT Kpail 10 Kpai, Taka Ye CamMo COBCTBEHUKBT Ha
YCTPOWCTBOTO 1Ma JOCTBN A0 AaHHUTE 3a MECTOMONIOKEHNETO My 1 HUKOW, BKlounTenHo Apple n
Xtorm, He 3Hae CaMONINYHOCTTa UM MECTOMOSOKEHNETO Ha BCAKO YCTPONCTBO, KOETO € MOMOTHano 3a
HaMUPaHETO My.

6.F KAK JA CMEHUTE BATEPUATA
3aBbpTeTe KanayeTo Ha 6aTepuATa 06PaTHO Ha YaCOBHMKOBaTa CTPeKa, 3a fla Fo OTBOpUTe,
CmeHeTe 6aTepuiaTa 1 n3BbpLIETE 06PATHOTO fEICTBUE, 3a f1a FO 3aTBOpUTE.

6.G KAK A HYJIUPATE

3aBbpTeTe KanayeTo Ha 6aTepuATa 06paTHO Ha YaCOBHIIKOBaTa CTPEIKa, 3a Aa ro oTBOpuTE.
V3BajeTe 1 nocTasete GatepuaTa 5 nbTu.

LLle uyeTe ABa AN 3BYKOBU CUrHana (,6viin 6uin”), KOETo 03HauaBa, Ye HYNMPAHETO e YCMEeLWHO 1
YCTPOIICTBOTO € rOTOBO 3a C/iBOABAHE.

*AKO ETUKETBT He Ce C/|BOV B pamMKuTe Ha 10 MUHYTU Cllefl HYNIMPAHETO, TOM Liie NPEeMIUHE B PeXUM Ha
3acnuBaHe 1 Lie cnpe Aa u3npauya curiany. TpAGBa a ro HynvpaTte OTHOBO, 3a /13 BfIE€3€ B PEXNM Ha
caBoABaHe.

7 BKYTUATA



RS - CPNCKU

1 CMEUNOUKALNIE
2NPEMEA NPOU3BOAA
3 NPE NPBE YNOTPEBE

4 3ANMOYHUTE FIND MY

4.A OtBopuTe annukauwjy ®ung Mu Ha cBom TenedoHy - 4.6 KnukHuTe Ha cTaBke v nsabepute loaaj
CcTaBky - 4.1} KnukHuTe Ha Apyry nogpaHy ctasky - 4.J} 3abepute TpasenTar v KNnKHWTE Ha MoBexu -
4.E [lajte 03Hauu nme - 4.0 [lajte o3Haum emoun

5 3ANMOYHUTE FIND HUB

5.A Vigute Ha Google Play n npetpaxute ,Google’s Find Hub”. 5.5 MpujasuTte ce Ha cTpanuuy Google's
Find Hub nomohy cor Google Hanora. 5.B YeepuTe ce aa je Bluetooth Ha Bawwem TenepoHny YK/bYYEH
1 1a CTe NOBe3aHW Ha NHTepHeT. 5. YKNoHuTe nnacTuuHy Tpaky ca TravelTag ypehaja kako 6ucte ra
aktusupanu. 5.1 NMpubanxute Tag ceom TenedoHy. MpuTncHUTe ,NOBEXN" 1 NpaTUTE NPOLeaypY.

5.E Tag 6v capa Tpe6ano aa 6yae Buamnue y Google Find Hub annavkaumju. 5.2K loanpHute Tag y
annukaymjy fa 6rcte NycTunm uam 3ayctaBunu 3syK Ha Tag-y. 5.3 ViHpopmauwje o Tag-y, Aerberbe 1
CTpaHWLa 3a yKnatbarbe.

6 AOAATHE OYHKUWJE

6.A MPOHABUTE NPEAMETE U3 BJIN3UHE - PENPOAYKYJTE OYHKLWUJY 3BYKA

MpuTtucHute Penpoaykyj 38yk” y annukauuju Ouua Mu ga 6ucte nounpanu TpasenTar npukayeHy 3a
Ballle BPeAHOCTM MyTem CHaXKHOT 61N 3ByKa.

6.6 MTPOHABUTE CTABKE ¥3 MOMOT CTOTUHA MUJIUOHA NMPUJATEJbA.

®uHa M HeTeopk hie Bam nomohin ia npoHaheTe cBoje CTBapy Kaja Cy OCTaB/beHe Aaneko n3a, Ha
npumep Ha nnaxw unu y TepetaHn. ToasenTar he nocnati 6e36enaH ByeTooTx curdan koju mory aa
oTKpujy 06nmxey OC ypehaju y Oung Mu mpexn, oBu ypehajuv wamby nokauujy Baiwer TpasenTar
ypehaja y nllnoya, a 3atum moxeTe Aa ofete y annukauujy OuHa Mu v Bugute je Ha manu. Lieo npouec
je aHOHVMaH 1 LIMPOBaH pajin 3aLTUTe Balle NPUBATHOCTU. U eprKacaH je, Tako Aa Hema notpebe
na GpuHeTe o Tpajatby G6aTepuje n Kopuiuhetsy NofaTaka.yx/aa Aa ce NpUTECHABATE 3a XKIUBOTa Ha
6aTepuATa 1 3NON3BAHETO Ha laHHN.

6.4 TIOCT MOAE - IAKLUE MPOHABUTE CTBAPU

TpaBenTar ce MOXe CTaBUTW Y U3ry6rbeHu pexim. AyTomaTcki hiete 10611 o6aBeluTere Kaja ra
oTKpujy Apyru ypehaju y mpesxu OuHg Mu. MoxeTe Aa akTiBupaTe U3ry6rbeHn pexum y anamkaumjin
®uHa Mu npatehu ynyTcTea Ha ekpaHy, Aoaajyhi cBoj 6poj TenedpoHa unu Hanor e-nowwte. [lakne, ako
npyrv npey3my sauy TpasenTar, MOy 3HaTV Kako f1a BaC KOHTaKT1pajy npatehu ynyTcTea 3a Bule
nHdopmaumja y DuHa Mu.

6.1, CMPEYUTE HEXKEJbEHO NMPAREHE

[la 6ucTe cnpeunnu HexerbeHo npahetbe, Kapa ce Heunju TpasenTar ypehaj Buan Kako nyTyje ca Bama
HeKo BpeMme, Baw Annne ypehaj he ra npoHahu 1 nocnati Bam obaeluTerbe 0 yno3opekby. AKO HakoH
HEeKOr BpemeHa HICTe NpoHalLny oBaj ypehaj, nyctuhe 38yk Aa GucTte mornu Aa ra npoHahete. Ann He
6puHUTE, aKo HeKo nope/ Bac Ma TpasenTar ypehaj, cee 0K je ypehaj 613y cBor BacHuka, Hehete

[06UTN obaBeLwTerbe.



6.E BALUTUTA MPUBATHOCTU

Camo BM MOXeTe fa BuauTe rae ce Hanasu Baw TpasenTar. lMogauu o niokaumju nnm nctopuja nokaumja
ce ¢pu3mnuKm He uyBajy yHyTap TpasenTar-a. KomyHukaumja ca mpexom Ouna Mu je wndposara of
Kpaja 0 Kpaja, Tako Aa camo BnacHvK ypehaja nma npuctyn nofauyma o HeroBoj nokawujy, a HIKo,
ykibyuyjyhu Annne n MaHroTek, He 3Ha UAEHTUTET Unn nokauujy 6uno kor ypehaja koju je nomorao Aa
ce npoHahe.

6.F KAKO 3AMEHUTU BATEPWJY
OkpeHuTe noknonal 6atepuje CynpoTHO Ol CMepa KasasbKe Ha caTy Aia 61cTe ra OTBOpUAM.
3ameHuTe 6atepujy 1 BpaTuTe noknonad okpehyhu ray cynpotHom cmepy Aa 6ucTe ra 3aTBOpuIIv.

6.G KAKO PECETOBATU NOAELLABAA

OkpeHuTe noknonal 6atepuje CynpoTHO Ol CMepa KasasbKe Ha caTy Aia 61cTe ra OTBOpUNM.

W3Bapute 1 BpaTuTe 6atepujy 5 nyTa.

Yyhete gBa Ayra 3ByuHa curtana (,6un 6mn”), WTo 3Haum Aa je peceToBake ycnelwHo v ypehaj je
cnpemaH 3a ynapuisatbe.

*AKO Ce Tar He ynapu y poky ozl 10 M1UHyTa HakoH peceToBatba, Npehn he y pexum mupoBsatba n
npectahe aa wasbe curHane. MopaheTte NoHOBO fia ra peceTyjeTe Aa GUCTe yLIN Y PEXIM yNaprBatba.

7YKYTUIHN

UA - YKPAIHCbKUI

1 TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKU
20MNA4 NPOAYKTY
3 NEPEA NEPLWMM BUKOPUCTAHHAM

4TIOYATOK POBOTU FIND MY

4.A Bigkpuiite nporpamy Find My Ha cBoemy TenedoHi - 4.B HaTucHiTb Ha EnemeHTu Ta BUbepito
[Nopatn enemeHT - 4.C HaTUCHITL Ha IHWI NigTprMyBaHi enemeHTu - 4.D Bubepits TravelTag Ta HaTUCHITL
MigkntounTn - 4.E Javite mityi im'a - 4.F [loganTte mitui emoasi

5 MNOYATOK POBOTU FIND HUB

5.A lMepeinaits o Google Play i 3Haiaith «Google’s Find Hub». 5.B YsiiigiTb Ha cTopiHky Google’s Find
Hub 3a gonomoroto ceoro o6nikosoro 3anucy Google. 5.C MepekoHaiTecs, wo Bluetooth Ha Balwomy
TenedoHi YBIMKHEHO, i wo € nigknioueHHs 4o IHTepHeTy. 5.D Buiimith BUTAXHY CTpiuky 3 TravelTag,
wo6 akTnByBaTn npuctpin. 5.E MigHecits Tag 6n113bKko o cBOro TenedoHy. HaTUCHITh «nigkniountn»

i potpumyiittec iHcTpyKUii. 5.F Tenep Tag mae 3'aputuca B Google Find Hub. 5.G HatucHitb Ha Tag y
3aCTOCYHKY, W06 yBIMKHY TV a60 BUMKHY TV 3BYK Ha Tag. 5.H CTopiHKa 3 iHpopmatlieio npo Tag, cninbHum
[OCTYNOM i BUAANeHHAM.

6 JOAATKOBI OYHKLIIT

6.A MOLUYK OB’€EKTIB HA BJIN3bKIN BIACTAHI - OYHKLIIA BIATBOPEHHSA 3BYKY

HatuncHitb “BiaTBopuTy 38YK" y AoAaTKY “3HaiiT MeHe', o6 3HaiiTy 6upky TravelTag, npukpinneHy ao
BaLLIMUX LHHNX peyeil, 3a JONOMOroI0 NOTYKHOTO 3ByKOBOTO CUrHasly.



6.B 3HAXOAbTE NPEAMETY 3A JIONOMOIOI0 COTEHb MIJIbAOHIB APY3IB.

Find My Network fonomoxe Bam 3HaiiTui BalLi peui, AKLIO BOHYW 3aNVILMANCA Janeko nosagy,
Hanpwvknag, Ha nnsxi abo B cnoptsani. TravelTag Hafcunae 3axuilennii curHan Bluetooth, akuin moxe
6yTn BUABNEHNI Hanbnwxkunmm npuctpoamm iOS y mepexi Find My Network, ui npuctpoi Haacunatots
MicLe3HaxoAKeHHs Bawworo npuctpoio TravelTag 8 iCloud, nicna Yoro Bu MoXeTe 3aiiTn B A0AATOK
Find My i no6auntu 1ioro Ha KapTi. Becb npouec € aHOHIMHUM i 3alM$POBaHIM NA 3aXUCTY BaLLOI
KOH®IAEHUINHOCTI. | BiH epeKTnBHMIA, TOMy He NOTPi6HO TypbyBaTUCA NPO Yac po6OTN aKymynaTopa Ta
BUKOPWCTaHHA AaHNX.

6.C 3ATYBJIEHUM PEXXUM - 3HAVTU PEYI NPOCTILIE

TravelTag moxHa nepeBecT B pexum “3arybneHuin”. B aBToMaTuHO OTPUMAETe CMOBiLLeHHA, KONU BiH
byne BuABNeHUI iHWKUMK npucTposamu B mepexi Find My. Bu moxeTe akTvByBaTu pexum “3arybnesuin”
y popatky Find My, foTpumyiounch iHCTPYKLiit Ha eKpaHi, fJofaBLuu CBiil Homep TenedoHy abo agpecy
eNeKTPOHHOI NowWTW. TakM YMHOM, AKLLO iHWI NigHIMYTb Baw TravelTag, BOHU 3HAaTUMYTb, AIK 3B'A3aTNCA
3 Bamu, OTPUMYIOUUCD IHCTPYKLiA y po3Aini “3HailTv meHe"”.

6.D 3ANOBIFTAHHA HEBAXKAHOMY BIACTEXKEHHIO

LLlo6 3ano6irTu HebaxaHOMy BiACTEXeHHIO, KON YyXuii npucTpiii TravelTag 6yae nomiueHo, wo BiH
NOLOPOXYE 3 BaMW NPOTATOM MEBHOTO Nnepioly Yacy, Baw npucTpiin Apple 3Haiiae ioro i Hagilwne Bam
BiANOBIAHE CMOBiLLEHHSA. AIKLLO BY HEe 3HANLLAVN NPUCTPIil Yepes AeAKNI Yac, BiH BWAACTb 3ByKOBUI
curHan, wob By MOV OTO 3HaNTK. ANe He XBUIONTECA, AKLLO XTOCh NOPYY 3 BaMW Ma€ NpUCTpii Trav-
elTag, OKN NPUCTPI 3HAXOAUTLCA MOPYY 3 NOTO BIACHUKOM, BU HE OTPUMAETE CrOBIlLEHHS.

6.E 3AXUCT KOHOIAEHUIHOCTI

TinbKku B1 MoXeTe 6aunTu, Ae 3HaxoAMTLCA Ball TravelTag. XogHi AaHi Npo micLesHaxomkeHHs abo
icTopia micLie3HaxofkeHb Gi3nuHO He 36epiratoTbea B TravelTag. 38'A30k 3 mepesxeto Find My Hackpizb
3alW1POBaHUIL, TOMY TiIbKV BACHWK MPUCTPOIO MA€E JOCTYN 10 AaHNX NPO Or0 MICLL@3HAaXOKEHHS, i
HIXTO, BKNlouatoum Apple i Xtorm, He 3Hae ineHTUdiKaTop ab0 MicLie3HaxoaKeHHA byfib-AKOro MPUCTPOIO,
AKWI JOMOMIT NOr0 3HANTU.

6.F AK 3AMIHUTU BATAPENKY
MoBepHiTb KpULLKY 6aTapeiiku NPOTV FOANHHUKOBOI CTPINKK, WO6 BigKPUTH Ti.
3amiHiTb 6aTapeiiky i BUKOHaliTe nepLuy Ailo y 3BOPOTHOMY NMOPAAKY, 06 3aKpuUTH i.

6.G AK CKUHYTU HANIALUTYBAHHA

MoBepHiTb KpULLKY 6aTapeiiku NPOTV FOANHHUKOBOI CTPINKK, WO6 BiAKPWTH Ti.

BuiimiTb i BCTaBTe GaTapeiiky 5 pasis.

Bv nouyete aBa foBrux curHany («6in 6in»), Wo ceiaYMTL NPO ycniliHe CKUAAHHA | FOTOBHICTb NPUCTPOIO
10 CNapIoBaHHA.

*fKiwo Tag He cnapuTbca NpoTArom 10 XBUNWH MiCNA CKUAAHHSA, BiH Nepeiiae B PeXUM CHY i nepecTaHe
Haacunati curHany. MoTpibHO 3HOBY CKUHYTU HOTO, WO YBINTY B PEXUM CraploBaHHs.

7Y KOMIMJEKTI



RU - PYCCKUI

1 TEXHWYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU
2 0B30P MPOAYKTA
3 NEPEA NEPBbIM UCMOJIb3OBAHUEM

4 HAYANO PABOTbI FIND MY

4.A Otkpoiite npunoxeHue Find My Ha Bawem TenedoHe - 4.B Haxmute Ha ltems v Bbibepute Add

Item - 4.C HaxxmuTe Ha Other Supported Item - 4.D BoibepuTe TravelTag u Haxmute Connect - 4.E [laiite
meTke ums - 4.F [laiite meTke Emoji

5HAYANO PABOTbI FIND HUB

5.A MNepeiigute B Google Play n HanguTe «Google’s Find Hub». 5.B Boiigute Ha cTpanuuy Google's Find
Hub ¢ nomouybio cBoeit yueTHo 3anucy Google. 5.C Y6eautech, Uto Ha TenedoHe BkntoueH Bluetooth
1 ecTb NoAKnNioueHue K ViHTepHeTy. 5.D YaanuTe 3awutHyio neHTy ¢ TravelTag, 4Tobbl akTMBMpPOBaThH
ycTpoiicTso. 5.E MogHecuTe MeTKy K TenedoHy. HaxxmnTe «NoaKMounTb» 1 CiefyinTe MHCTPYKUUN.

5.F MeTka fomxHa noseuTtbca B Google Find Hub. 5.G HaxmuTe Ha MeTKy B NPUoXeHUm, 4tTobbl
BOCMPOM3BECTN WM OCTAHOBUTL 3BYK Ha MeTKe. 5.H CTpaHuLa nHopmaLmm o MeTKe, COBMECTHOTO
1CMOMb30BaHNA 1 yaaneHus.

6 AOMOJTHUTEJNIbHbIE OYHKL U

6.A MOUCK MPEAMETOB HA BJIN3KOM PACCTOAHUU - ®YHKLUA BOCNPOU3BEAEHUA 3BYKA
HaxmuTe “Bocnpoussectu 38yK” B npunoxeHuu Find My, 4Tobbl onpeaenntb MECTONONOXeHVE MeTK
TravelTag, npuKpenneHHOI K BallM LIEHHOCTAM, C MOMOLLbIO MOL{HOTO 3ByKOBOTO CUrHana.

6.B HAXOAUTE NPEAMETbI C MOMOLLbIO COTEH MUIZIMOHOB [IPY3EN.

Find My Network nomoxeT Bam HaliTi CBOW BELLW, ECAIM OHW OCTaNNCb aneko nosaaw, Hanpumep

Ha nnsxe unu B cnopt3ane. TravelTag nocbinaeT 3awuieHHbIN curHan Bluetooth, KoTopbii moxeT
6bITb 06HapyxeH bnnsnexalyymm yctponcteamm iOS B cetn Find My, 311 ycTpoiicTa oTnpasnaioT
MecTonosnoxeHue Baluero yctporictsa TravelTag B iCloud, nocne yero Bbl MOXeTe 3aTW B NPUNOXKeHNE
Find My v yBnaeTb ero Ha KapTe. Becb NpoLecc aHOHUMHbI 1 3alMPOBaHHbIN, YTOGbI 3aLUTUTL BaLly
KOHdUAEHUMaNbHOCTb. Kpome Toro, oH 3GdeKTrBEH, NO3TOMY He HYXXHO 6eCnoKONTLCA O BpeMeHN
ABTOHOMHOW PaboTbl 1 NCMOMNb30BaHNN JaHHbIX.

6.C PEXXUM MOTEPU - HAWTU BELL NPOLLE

TravelTag MoxHO nepesecTu B pexum Lost Mode. Bbl aBToMaTIYecKi nofyuute ysejoMmneHme, Korja
oHa byzieT o6HapyeHa Apyrmu ycTporcteamu B cetu Find My. AKTenpoBaTb pexium Lost Mode
MOXHO B npunoxeHun Find My, cneplya MHCTPYKUMAM Ha SKpaHe, 106aB1B CBOIA HOMep TenedoHa unu
YUYETHYI0 3an1Cb 3NEKTPOHHOI NouTbl. Takum 06pa3om, ecnin Apyrue nioav noabepyT Bally Tpesen-
METKY, OHU CMOFYT y3HaTb, KaK CBA3aTbCA C Bamu, cieaya MHCTpykumam Find My.

6.D MPEAOTBPALLEHUE HEXEJIATEJIbHOIO OTCJIEXKUBAHUA

Y106bI NpefoTBpaTUTb HeXenaTtesibHyIo C/IeXKY, eCV B Te4eHne onpefeneHHoro BpemeHn 6yFleT
3ameyeHo vyxoe ycTponctso TravelTag, nyTelecTsyiolee BMeCTe C Bamy, Ballie yCTpoicTso Apple
Hal;iFleT €ro v oTNpaBuT BaM yBeloMieHne. Ecnn Yyepes HeKOTOpOoe BpeMA Bbl He Haﬁ/:(e‘re 3710
yCTpOI?ICTBO, OHO BOCNpOu3BefeT 3BYK, 4TO6bI BbI MOMIN €70 HaTh. Ho He BOJ'IHyI?ITer, ecnun y Koro-to
PAAOM C BaMn eCTb yCTpOI;ICTBOTI’aVelTag, NOKa OHO HaxoA4nUTCA PAAOM C BNajenbLem, Bbl He nonyyuTe
yBefomneHve.



6.E 3ALUUTA KOHOUAEHLUUAIBHOCTU

TonbKo Bbl MOXeETe BUAETb, FAe HaxoaunTcA Baw TravelTag. Hikakune AaHHbIE O MECTOMONOXEHUM

VNN NCTOPUA MECTOMONOKEHIA PU3NUECKN He XPaHATCA BHYTpY TravelTag. CBAsb ¢ ceTbio Find My
widpyeTCs 13 KOHLA B KOHEL|, MO3TOMY TONbKO BNiafiesnel| yCTpONCTBa MEeeT AOCTYN K JaHHbIM O ero
MECTOMNOSOXKEHNM, 1 HUKTO, BKNoUas Apple 1 Xtorm, He 3HaeT IMYHOCTb UM MEeCTOMONOXeH e No6oro
YCTPOWCTBA, KOTOPOE MOMOITIO €ro HanTH.

6.F KAK 3AMEHUTb BATAPEMKY
MoBepHuTE KPbilLKY 6aTapeiiHOro oTceka NPOTVB YaCOBOI CTPENKM, YTOGbI OTKPbITH ee.
3ameHuTe baTapeiiky 1 BbINOJHWUTE NepBoe AeiCTBIE B 06PaTHOM MOpAZKe, YTOGbI 3aKPbITb.

6.G KAK CEPOCUTb HACTPOUKIN

MoBepHuTE KPbilLKY 6aTapeiiHOro oTceka NPOTUB YaCOBOI CTPENKM, YTOGbI OTKPbITH ee.

MATb pa3 u3BneKknTe 1 BCTaBbTe Hataperiky.

Bbl ycnbilmTe ABa ANVHHbIX CUrHana («6un 6un»), 4To 03HauaeT ycrnelHblin C6POC 1 FOTOBHOCTL
YCTPOWCTBA K COMPAKEHMIO.

*EC/M MeTKa He conpaxaeTca B TeueHue 10 MUHYT nocsie c6poca, OHa nepenfeT B CALMIA PeXUM 1
nepecTaHeT nepefasatb CUrHabl. Heo6xoA1MO BbINOMHUTL COPOC elle pas, 4ToBbl BOUTU B PEXIM
ConpsXeHus.

7 B KOPOBKE

TR - TURKCE

1 OZELLIKLER
2 URUNE GENEL BAKIS
3 iLK KULLANIMDAN ONCE

4 BASLAYIN FIND MY

4.A Telefonunuzda Bul uygulamasini acin - 4.B Ogeler’e tiklayin ve Ode Ekle'yi secin - 4.C
Desteklenen Diger Oge’ye tiklayin - 4.D TravelTag'i secin ve Baglan‘a tiklayin - 4.E Etikete bir
ad verin - 4.F Etikete bir Emoji verin

5 BASLAYIN FIND HUB

5.A Google Play’e gidin ve ‘Google’s Find Hub" uygulamasini arayin. 5.B Google hesabinizla
Google’s Find Hub sayfasina giris yapin. 5.C Telefonunuzun Bluetooth’unun ACIK oldugundan

ve internete bagli oldugunuzdan emin olun. 5.D Urunu etkinlestirmek icin TravelTag Uzerindeki
cekme seridini cikarin. 5.E Etiketi telefonunuza yaklastirin. “Baglan’a basin ve islemi takip edin.”
5.F Etiket artik Google Find Hub'da géronmelidir. 5.G Uygulamada etikete dokunarak etiketten
ses calmayi baslatin veya durdurun. 5.H Etiket bilgileri, paylasim ve kaldirma sayfasi.

6 EKSTRA OZELLIKLER

6.A YAKIN MESAFEDEKI OGELERI BULMA - SES CALMA ISLEVI

Guclu bir bip sesiyle degerli esyalariniza takili TravelTag’in yerini belirlemek icin Bul
uyqulamasinda “Sesi Cal” dugmesine basin.



6.8 YUZ MILYONLARCA ARKADASINIZIN YARDIMIYLA ESYALARINIZI BULUN.

Find My Network, esyalarinizi plaj veya spor salonu gibi uzak bir yerde biraktiginizda bulmaniza
yardimci olur. TravelTag, Bul agindaki yakindaki iOS cihazlari tarafindan algilanabilen guvenli

bir Bluetooth sinyali génderir, bu cihazlar TravelTag cihazinizin konumunu iCloud’a génderir,
ardindan Bul uygulamasina gidebilir ve haritada gorebilirsiniz. TUm sUre¢ anonimdir ve gizliliginizi
korumak icin sifrelenmistir. Ve verimlidir, bu nedenle pil 6mri ve veri kullanimi konusunda
endiselenmenize gerek yoktur.

6.C KAYIP MODU - ESYALARI DAHA KOLAY BULUN

TravelTag Kayip Moduna alinabilir. Bul agindaki diger cihazlar tarafindan algilandiginda otomatik
olarak bir bildirim alirsiniz. Kayip Modunu Bul uygulamasinda ekrandaki talimatlari izleyerek ve
telefon numaranizi veya e-posta hesabinizi ekleyerek etkinlestirebilirsiniz. Boylece baskalari
TravelTaq'inizi alirsa, Bul'daki daha fazla bilgi talimatlarini izleyerek sizinle nasil iletisime
gececeklerini 6grenebilirler.

6.D ISTENMEYEN TAKIBI ONLEYIN

Istenmeyen takibi ®nlemek icin, baska birinin TravelTag aygiti bir sure sizinle birlikte seyahat
ederken goér0ldugunde, Apple aygitiniz onu bulur ve size bir uyar bildirimi génderir. Bir sire
sonra bu aygiti bulamazsaniz, bulabilmeniz icin bir ses calacaktir. Ancak endiselenmeyin,
yaninizda bir TravelTag aygiti varsa, ayqgit sahibinin yakininda oldugu surece bir bildirim
almayacaksiniz.

6.E GIZLILIK KORUMASI

TravelTag'inizin nerede oldugunu yalnizca siz gorebilirsiniz. TravelTag’in icinde fiziksel olarak
hicbir konum verisi veya konum gecmisi depolanmaz. Bul agiyla iletisim uctan uca sifrelenir,
boéylece bir aygitin konum verilerine yalnizca sahibi erisebilir ve Apple ve Xtorm dahil hi¢ kimse,
bulunmasina yardimci olan herhangi bir aygitin kimligini veya konumunu bilmez.

6.F PILI NASIL DEGISTIRIRSINIZ
Pil kapagini agmak icin saat yonunun tersine cevirin.
Pili degistirin ve kapadi kapatmak icin ilk adimi tersine uygulayin.

6.G SIFIRLAMA NASIL YAPILIR

Pil kapagini agmak icin saat yonunun tersine cevirin.

Pili 5 kez cikarip tekrar takin.

Sifirlamanin basarili oldugunu ve cihazin eslestirmeye hazir oldugunu belirten iki uzun bip sesi
(“bip bip”) duyacaksiniz.

*Etiket sifirlamadan sonraki 10 dakika icinde eslesmezse, uyku moduna gecer ve sinyal
gondermeyi durdurur. Eslestirme moduna girmek icin tekrar sifirlamaniz gerekir.

7 KUTUNUN ICINDE
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) RECYCLING

EN When recycling this product, please follow WEEE battery recycling procedures. Contact your
local recycling organization for more information.

NL Neem contact op met uw plaatselijke recycling organisatie voor informatie over het recyclen
van dit product. Volg altijd de WEEE-procedures voor het recyclen van batterijen.

DE Wenden Sie sich an Ihre értliche Recycling-Organisation, um zu erfahren, wie Sie dieses
Produkt recyceln kénnen. Befolgen Sie stets die WEEE-Verfahren fur das Recycling von
Batterien.

FR Contactez votre organisme de recyclage local pour obtenir des informations sur la maniére
de recycler ce produit. Respectez toujours les procédures de la DEEE pour le recyclage des
piles.

ES Pongase en contacto con su organizacion local de reciclaje para obtener informacion sobre
como reciclar este producto. Siga siempre los procedimientos de la WEEE para reciclar las pilas.
PT Contacte a sua organizacdo local de reciclagem para obter informacoes sobre como reciclar
este produto. Siga sempre os procedimentos WEEE para a reciclagem de baterias.

SE Vid atervinning av denna produkt, vanligen folj procedurerna for dtervinning av WEEE-bat-
terier. Kontakta din lokala atervinningsorganisation fér mer information.

NO Nar du resirkulerer dette produktet, mé du falge prosedyrene for resirkulering av
WEEE-batterier. Kontakt din lokale resirkuleringsorganisasjon for mer informasjon.

DA Nér du genbruger dette produkt, skal du falge procedurerne for genbrug af WEEE-batterier.

Kontakt din lokale genbrugsorganisation for mere information.

FI Kun kierratat tatd tuotetta, noudata WEEE-akkujen kierrdtysohjeita. Ota yhteyttd paikalliseen
kierratysorganisaatioon saadaksesi lisatietoja.

PL Podczas recyklingu tego produktu nalezy postepowac zgodnie z procedurami recyklingu
baterii WEEE. Aby uzyskac wiecej informacji, skontaktuj sie z lokalna organizacja zajmujaca sie
recyklingiem.

HU A termék Ujrahasznositasakor kérjuk, kovesse a WEEE akkumuldtorok Ujrahasznositasi
eljarasait. Tovabbi informacidért forduljon a helyi Ujrahasznosito szervezethez.

SK Pri recyklacii tohto produktu dodrzujte postupy recyklacie batérii WEEE. Dalsie informacie
vadm poskytne miestna recyklacnd organizacia.

GR Katd tv avakUKAwGH autol Tou TPoidvTog, akoAouBnoTe Tig S1adiKacieg avakUKAWGNG UIMaTapliv
WEEE. EMKOWWVOTE PE TOV TOTTIKO OPYaVIOHO avaKUKAWGNG YA TIEPIOCOTEPES TTANPOPOPIEG.

AR 05 Jp158 G55 031 10poSg « 6z IO0lg lzlels WEEE Jglss &35, o bliglo. 1oued weobeb lglss 10ss) Iprdgs Jzwsd
s p3s0 20 Wpg dselo.



/\ WARNINGS

EN Warnings

Don't drop, dissemble or attempt to repair the charger by yourself.
Avoid exposure to water or high humidity. Don't expose to any heat
source. Keep out of reach of children. Don't use in the presence of
flammable gas. The warranty will lapse in the event of improper
use. Telco Accessories has tested the product in a test environ-
ment. All statements/declarations made by Telco Accessories about
the (operation) of the product are based on the results obtained
from such tests. These results/statements/declarations cannot be
quaranteed, for example in cases of deviating or injudicious use
and/or use in 3 different environment.

NL Waarschuwingen

Laat de lader niet vallen, haal hem niet vit elkaar en probeer hem
niet zelf te repareren. Vermijd blootstelling aan water of hoge
luchtvochtigheid. Niet blootstellen aan een warmtebron. Buiten
bereik van kinderen houden. Niet gebruiken in de aanwezigheid
van ontvlambaar gas. Bij oneigenlijk gebruik vervalt de garantie.
Telco Accessoires heeft het product getest in een testomgeving.
Alle uitspraken/verklaringen van Telco Accessoires over de (werk-
ing) van het product zijn gebaseerd op de resultaten verkregen uit
dergelijke tests. Deze resultaten/uitspraken/verklaringen kunnen
niet worden gegarandeerd, bijvoorbeeld in geval van afwijkend of
onoordeelkundig gebruik en/of gebruik in een andere omgeving.

DE Warnungen

Lassen Sie das Ladegerst nicht fallen, zerlegen Sie es nicht und
versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren. Setzen Sie es keinem
Wasser oder hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit aus. Setzen Sie es keiner
Warmequelle aus. AuBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbe-
wahren. Nicht in der Nahe von entflammbaren Gasen verwenden.
Bei unsachgemaBem Gebrauch erlischt die Garantie. Telco
Accessories hat das Produkt in einer Testumgebung getestet. Alle
von Telco Accessories gemachten Aussagen/Erklarungen Uber den
(Betrieb) des Produkts beruhen auf den Ergebnissen dieser Tests.
Diese Ergebnisse/Aussagen/Erklarungen kénnen nicht garantiert
werden, z.B. bei abweichendem oder unsachgemaRem Gebrauch

und/oder Gebrauch in einer anderen Umgebung

FR Avertissements

Ne faites pas tomber, ne démontez pas et n'essayez pas de réparer
le chargeur par vous-méme. Evitez 'exposition & 'eau ou & une
forte humidité. Ne I'exposez pas & une source de chaleur. Tenir
hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas utiliser en présence de gaz
inflammable. La garantie sera annulée en cas dutilisation inappro~
price. Telco Accessories a testé le produit dans un environnement
de test. Toutes les déclarations faites par Telco Accessories concer-
nant le (fonctionnement) du produit sont basees sur les résultats
obtenus lors de ces tests. Ces résultats/affirmations/declarations ne
peuvent étre garantis, par exemple en cas d'utilisation déviante ou
abusive et/ou d'utilisation dans un environnement différent.

ES Advertencias

No dejes caer, ni desmontes, ni intentes reparar el cargador por ti
mismo. Evite Ia exposicion al agua o  la humedad elevada. No lo
exponga 3 ninguna fuente de calor. Manténgalo fuera del alcance
de los nifios. No lo utilice en presencia de gases inflamables. La
garantia caducara en caso de uso inadecuado. Telco Accessories
ha probado el producto en un entorno de pruebas. Todas las
afirmaciones/declaraciones realizadas por Telco Accessories sobre el
(funcionamiento) del producto se basan en los resultados obtenidos
en dichas pruebas. Estos resultados/afirmaciones/declaraciones no
pueden ser garantizados, por ejemplo, en casos de uso desviado o
imprudente y/o uso en un entorno diferente.

IT Avvertenze

Non far cadere, smontare o tentare di riparare il caricabatterie

da soli. Evitare I'esposizione all’acqua o all'umidita elevata. Non
esporre a fonti di calore. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini
Non utilizzare in presenza di gas infiammabili. La garanzia decade
in caso di uso improprio. _Telco Accessories ha testato il prodotto
in un ambiente di prova. Tutte le affermazioni/dichiarazioni fatte
da Telco Accessories sul (funzionamento) del prodotto si basano sui
risultati ottenuti da tali test. Questi risultati/dichiarazioni non

/\ WARNINGS

possono essere garantiti, ad esempio in caso di uso improprio
© non corretto e/o in caso di utilizzo in un ambiente diverso.

PT Avisos
Nao deixe cair, desmonte ou tente reparar o carregador por si
proprio. Evite & exposicao & agua ou humidade elevada. Nao se
exponha a qualquer fonte de calor. Manter fora do alcance das
criancas. Nao utilizar na presenca de gas inflamavel. A garantia
caducara em caso de utilizacao impropria. Os Acessorios Telco
testaram o produto num ambiente de teste. Todas as declaracoes/
declaracdes feitas pela Telco Accessories sobre o (funcionamento)
jo produto séo baseadas nos resultados obtidos em tais testes.
Estes resultados/declaracoes/declaracoes nao podem ser garantidos,
por exemplo, em casos de utilizacao desviante ou injudiciosa e/ou
Utilizacgo num ambiente diferente.

SE Varningar
Tappa inte laddaren, plocka inte isér den och forsok inte reparera
den sjalv. Undvik att utsatta den for vatten eller hag luftfuktighet.
Exponera inte for ndgon vérmekalla. H3ll den utom rackhall for
barn. Anvand inte i nérvaro av brannbar gas. Garantin upphor

att galla vid felaktig anvandning 0 Accessories har testat
produkten i en testmiljs. Alla uttalanden/forklaringar fran Telco
Accessories om produktens (drift) r baserade pa de resultat som
erhallits vid sédana tester. Dessa

usaklig bruk og/eller bruk i et annet milje.

DK Advarsler

Lad ikke opladeren falde, skille den ad eller forsoge at reparere den
selv. Undga at blive udsat for vand eller hej Iuftfugtighed. Udszet
ikke for nogen varmekilde. Opbevares uden for barns reekkevidde
M3 ikke anvendes i naervaer af breendbar gas. Garantien bortfalder
i tilfzelde af ukorrekt brug. Telco Accessories har testet produktet
i et testmilio. Alle udtalelser/erkizeringer fra Telco Accessories

om produktets (drift) er baseret pa de resultater, der er opndet
ved sadanne tests. Disse resultater/udsagn/erklaeringer kan ikke
garanteres, f.eks. | tilfzelde af afvigende eller uhensigtsmaessig brug
og/eller brug i et andet miljo.

F1 Varoitukset

Al pudota, pura tai yrits korjata laturia itse. Valts altistumista

vedelle tai korkealle kosteudelle. Al3 altista milleksn lsmmonlsh-

teelle. Pida lasten ulottumattomissa. Al3 kayts syttyvien kaasujen

Iasna ollessa. Takuu raukeaa, jos laturia kaytetsan vaarin. Telco

Accessories on testannut tuotteen testiymparistassa. Kaikki Telco

Accessoriesin antamat tuotteen (toimintaa) koskevat lausunnot/

ilmoitukset perustuvat tallaisista testeistd saatuihin tuloksiin. Naita
ei voida tasta

kayton ja/tai eri

tai
kayton

kan inte garanteras, till exempel vid avvikande eller olamplig
anvandning och/eller anvandning i en annan miljo.

NO Advarsler
Ikke slipp, demumer eller forsek 3 reparere laderen selv. Unngs
for vann eller hay Ikke utsett for

varmekilder. Oppbevares Ut\\gjeﬂgel\g for barn. Ikke bruk \ narv&r
av brennbar gass. Garantien faller bort ved feil bru

Accassorios ot testat produktet | et testmili. Alle erkiapringer/
erkizeringer fra Telco Accessories om (driften) av produktet er

LT |spéjimai

Nemetykite, neardykite ir nebandykite patys taisyti jkroviklio,
Venkite vandens ar dideles dregmes poveikio. Nelaikykite prie jokio
silumos saltinio. Laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje

dokite esant degiy dujy. Neteisingai naudojant, garantija nustoja
galioti. Bendrové *Telco Accessories” isbandé gaminj bandomojoje
aplinkoje. Visi “Telco Accessories” pareiskimai ir (arba) deklaracijos
apie gaminio (veikima) yra pagristi tokiy bandymy rezultatais. Sy
rezultaty / pareiskimy / deklaracijy negalima garantuoti, pavyzdzii,

basert p3 resultatene fra slike tester. Disse
erklaeringene kan ikke garanteres, for eksempel ved avvikende eller

jei gaminys naud nukrypstant nuo normos ar netinkama ir
(arba) kitoje aplinkoje.



/\ WARNINGS

LV Bridinajumi

Nelietojiet 1adétaju, nemetiet, neskirojiet un neméginiet to labot
patstavigi. lzvairieties no 0dens vai augsta mitruma iedarbibas.
Nepakjaujiet karstuma avotam. Uzglabat berniem nepieejama

vietd. Nelietot uzliesmojosas gazes klatbutne. Neatbilstosas
lietosanas gadijuma garantija zaudé speku. Telco Accessories i
testajis izstradajumu testa vide. Visi Telco Accessories apgalvojumi/
deklaracijas par \zs(rada]uma (darbibu) ir balstiti uz $ajos testos
iegUtajiem
nevar garantét, plemeram. nepareizas val nepareizas lietosanas un/
vai lietosanas cita vide gadijumos

ET Hoiatused

Arge laske laadijat maha, &rge votke seda lahti ega Uritage seda

ise parandada. Valtige kokkupuudet veega vGi suure niiskusega

Arge puutuge kokku soojusallikaga. Hoidke laste kaeulatusest

eemal. Arge kasutage tuleohtliku gaasi juuresolekul. Ebadige

kasutuse korral kaotab garantii kehtivuse. Telco Accessories on

katsetanud toodet testkeskkonnas. Kok Telco Accessorles' poolt
ohta tehtud pohinevad

sgunstes( tesudes( saadud tulemustel. Neld tulemus\/ava\dusl/

i/lub uzycia w innym $rodowisku

HU Flgyelmeztetesek

Ne ejtse Te, ne szerelje szét vagy prébalja meg sajat maga meg-
javitani a toltét. Kerilje a viz vagy a magas paratartalom hatasat.
Ne tegye ki semmilyen hoforrasnak. Tartsa tavol gyermekektdl
Ne hasznala gyulékony g2z jelenlétében. Nem rendeltetésszerd
hasznalat eseten a garancia érvényet veszti, A Telco Accessories
tesztkornyezetben fesztote o termeket, A Telco Accessores dital
3t minden

2z uyen gy eredményein alspul. Ezsk oz eredmenye K/
ldaul eltéri vagy
meggondolotian hasendiat Gs/vagy més kormyesetoen ortem
hasznalat esetén

CS Varovani

Nabijecku mi
opravovat. Nevystavuijte ji pUsobeni vody nebo vysoké vlhkost\
Nevystavujte ji zadnému zdroji tepla. Uchovavejte mimo dosah déti
Nepouzivejte v pfitomnosti hoflavého plynu. v pnpade nsspravnehu
pouziti zaniks zaruka. Spolecnost Telco Acce

vyrobek ve zkusebnim prostredi. Veskers prum em/promasem

ared)
kasulamlse korral

PL Ostrzezenia
Nie upuszczaj, nie rozbieraj ani nie probuj samodzielnie naprawiac
fadowarki. Unikaj kontaktu z woda lub wysoka wilgotnoscia. Nie
wystawiaj na dziatanie zrodet ciepta. Przechowywa¢ w miejscu
niedostepnym dla dzieci. Nie uzywa¢ w obecnosci fatwopalnych
azéw. W przypadku niewlasciwego uzytkowania gwarancja
wygasa. Firma Telco Accessories przetestowata produkt w éro-
dowisku testowym. Wszystkie stwierdzenia/deklaracje firmy Telco
Accessories dotyczace dziatania produktu sa oparte na wynikach
uzyskanych podczas takich testow. Te wyniki/oswiadczenis,
deklaracje nie moga byc zagwarantowane, na przyktad w przypadku
odbiegajacego od normy lub niezgodnego z przeznaczeniem uzycia

Accessories o (provozu) vyrobku jsou zalozena
na vysledcich ziskanych 2 téchto testl. Tyto vysledky/vyjscreni/
prohlaseni nelze zarucit, napiiklad v pripadé odchylného
nesetrného pouziti a/nebo pouiti v jiném prostredi

SK Varovania

Nabijacku nehadzte, nerozoberajte ani sa nepokusajte sami opravit.
Zabrante vystaveniu vode alebo vysokej vihkosti. Nevystavujte ziad-
nemu zdroju tepla. Uchovavajte mimo dosahu deti. Nepouzivajte

v pritomnost] horfavych plynov. V pripade nespravneno poutivania
z3ruka zanika. 0 prislusenstvo testovalo produkt v testovacom
prostredi. Vsetky vyh\asgma/vyh\asema 20 strany Telco Accessories
o (prevadzke) produktu sy zalozené na vysledkoch ziskanych z
takychto testov. Tieto vysledky/prehlasenia/deklaracie nie je mozne
zarucit, napriklad v pripadoch odlisného alebo neuvazeného pouzitia
a/alebo pouzitia v inom prostredi

/\ WARNINGS

HR Upozorenja

Nemojte ispustiti, rastavjati ili pokusavati sami popraviti punjac.
Izbjegavajte izlaganje vodi ili visokoj viaznosti. Ne izlazite nikakvim
izvorima topline. Cuvati izvan dohvata djece. Nemojte koristiti

u prisutnosti zapaljivag plina. Jamstvo prestaje vrijediti u s\uta]u
nepravilne uporabe. Telco Accessories je testirao proizvol

testnom okruzenju. Sve izjave/deklaracije Telco Hecessories o
(radu) proizvoda temelje se na rezultatima dobivenim takvim
testovima. Ovi rezultati/izjave/izjave ne mogu se jamiti, na primjer
U slucajevima odstupanja ili nerazumnog Koristenja i/ili koristenja
U drugom okruzenju

RO Avertismente

u scapati, nu dezasamblati si nu incercati sa reparati singur
incarcatorul. Evitati expunerea la apa sau la umiditate ridicats. Nu
il expuneti Ia nicio sursa de caldura. Nu lasati la indemana copiilor.
Nu utilizati in prezenta gazelor inflamabile. Garantia va inceta
in cazul utilizarii necorespunzatoare. Telco Accesorii a testat
produsul intr-un mediu de testare. Toate declaratiile/declaratiile
facute de Telco Accessorles cu privie Ia (functionarea) produsului

e rezultatele obtinute in urma acestor teste. Aceste

ptisertaticieikiy pot fi garantate, de exemplu, in
cazul unei utilizari deviante sau nejudicioase si/sau al utilizarii
intr-un mediu diferit

GR lMpoeidomolnoelg
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mapExKNVOUaaS  AASYIOTI PTG kPN o SagopeTid
nepIBAN

BG I'Ipeqynpex(nenmﬂ

aa
Cavin ApAIHOTO YCTPOHCTBO, HSGATSaiTE WanATaHE e B WM BACOKG
BR@XHOCT. He u3naraiiTe Ha Bb3ACVICTBMETO Ha M3TONHILIM Ha TONNUHA.
CoxpansBaiiTe Ha MACTO, HEAOCTBIHO 3a Aeua. He nanon3saiire &
NPUCHCTBMETO Ha 3NanM ras. [APAHLIAT We OTNAAHE B Cyvail Ha
Henpaswna ynoTpe6a. Telco Accessories e TecTsan NpoAyKTa 8 TecTosa
pess, Blrot vsasnessiRentapal, anpaseu oTTelco Accessories
oTHOCHO (P Ha npogykTa,
ROyes oF Tesu TECTORe. Tean posynTaTH MaRBRCAAAeKRApALI HE
Morar Aa 6bAaT rapaHTUpaHW, HaNPUMEp B CNyJau Ha OTKNIOHABaLL &
W HepasymHa yoTPe6a w/A ynoTpeta 8 pasnuiHa cpes.

RS Ynosopema

Hewoje ucrywIar, pacTasbari wi nokywasaTy f1a cam rionpaswte
nyrbau. U3berasajre nanaratbe BOAN MM BUCOKO] BaXHOCTH. He
M3N2XUTE HUKGKEOM U3BOPY TONIOTe. JIpAaTH BaH AOMALIja AeLie.

He KopucTvTty npucycTey 3anamwisor raca. fapanija he npecratn

y cnyuajy notpebe. Tenuo je Tectupao
Tpoussop y TecTHom oKpyXetby. Cae usjase/aeknapauvje Koje je 420
Tenuo Auteccopyiec o (byHKUMOHVICaFby) NPOM3BOIa 3aCHOBaHE Cy Ha
PpeaynTatuma 40GUjeHIM Takewm TecTosuma. OB pesynTatu/usjase/

My pixvere, A emyeipeite va
oV opTIOTH} p6VOL Gac. ATopuyeTe T éxBeon oE vepd f by
uypaoia. Mnv exBétete o kapia myn BeppénTac. Na guhdcoerar
HaKpIG QM6 TaiB1d. M To XPNOIHOTIOIEITE Mapoudia EAEKTOU aEpiov.
H eyyonon 8a Miget o€ nepimtwon axataAnAne xpron.  H Telco
Accessories éxel SOKILGTEI TO TIPOIOY OE SOKIAGTIKG EPIBANNOV. OAEG
o1 BMAGOEI/BNAGOEIC Tou yivovtal ané Ty Telco Accessories OXETIKG
e T (Aertoupyia) Tov mpoidvtog Bﬂcilovm\ ota anoteNéopata mou
TIpOEKUYaY M6 TETOIEC SoKijiEG, AUT Ta amoTENéopaTa/SNADOEIS/
SnAWOEIC BV Eival EyYUNUEVD, Vi OPABEIYHA OE MEPUTTLIOEIC

ory Ha npuMepy ¢
OACTYNatba W HepasyMHe YTIOTpebe 1/u ynoTpe6e y Apyrom
oKpyersy.

UA I'Ionepe;:pKeHHn

He kupaiire, He e jirecs ai 3apagHuit
PETBI oo o JaliTe BAABY BofM 260 BMCORLT BONGTET,

He nipnasaiite ennvisy fwkepen Tenna. Gepiraiite & HenoCTyHOMY

20 e Wiy, He eAXopucrosyiTea npicymocr erkasaiucT
rasis. Y pasi rapar Telco
Pcessorles NpOTECTyBana PRO/Ty TOCTOBOMY cepeAOB. el s/




/\ WARNINGS

~Rexnapauii, 3pobnei Telco Accessories wogo (po6oT) NpoayKTy,
FPYHTYIOTHCA Ha e3yNbTaTax, OTPUMaHWX Mg YaC Takix Bunpobysans. Li
He MOXyTb 6yTi Hanpuknag,
¥ pasi 5i HopMY 260 Tala6o
LiopHeranim o i yioBaK

RU MMpegynpexpaeHus

He powsiiiTe, He pa3bupaiite 1 He NbiTalTeCh PEMOHTUPOBAT 3apARHOE
YCTPOWCTBO CaMOCTOsTeNbHO. M36eraiiTe BO3AEHCTBISA BOLbI UM
BbICOKOIA BR@XHOCTH. He noﬂaeprame soanemsm VCTOUHMKOB.
‘Tenna. XpaHuTe 8 HEAOCTYNHOM ANA mecte. He u monbzyme 8

B0 B8 UG, ongiog B S8 s WIeogsh 6 Momd

2S00 Teleo

co Accessories g5 (St 6) Wpoxog W Wl s S Mewsd edg 10 680 Wl o
95855 12 50 aSISE /gl IS £33 ragd e ) S5 e et
Uesesd ot

Sedse s 115 Wil g st

npucyTcTeun razos. B cryua
Wromsomaun aparun avanyapyeTen. Kowran Telco Accessares
NPOBENa VCTIbITaHUA U3AENMA B TECTOBbIX YCTOBUAX. BCe yTBePXACHNA/
ReKnapaLy, CAenakHbIe Komnanweii Telco Accessories oTHOCHTeNbHO
(paGOTHI) M3AENUA, OCHOBaHbI Ha PE3YTIbTATAX, NONYHEHHBIX B XOAE TaKWX
VTN, 3TH PESYLTETSABNEHWEKABEALIA HE WOTYT G

uni

umep, &
ORS00 tA WA WERGTS0R2HAR B APYTOR CPERE.

TR Uyarilar

Sarj cihazini dusormeyin, parcalarina ayirmayin veya kendi basiniza
onarmaya calismayin. Suya veya yoksek neme maruz birakmaktan
kacinin. Herhangi bir isi kaynagina maruz birakmayin. Cocuklarin
ulasabilecedi yerlerden uzak tutun. Yanici gazlarin bulundugu
ortamlarda kullanmayin. Uygunsuz kullanim durumunda garanti
gecersiz olacaktir.  Telco Accessories 0ronU bir test ortaminda
test etmistir. Telco Accessories tarafindan 0ronon (calismasi)
hakkinda yapilan tom a(lklamalar/beyan\ar bu testlerden e\de
edilen sonuclara Bu sonu malar,
6rnedin sapma veya tedbirsiz kullanim ve/veya farkli bir ortamda
kullanim durumlarinda garanti edilemez.
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HIGHER QUALITY
= LOWER IMPACT

=
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TELCO ACCESSORIES GROUP #MOREENERGY [E»
support@tag.nl Hoofdveste 19, 3992DH Houten

+31 (0)30 635 4800 The Netherlands XTORM.EU



